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Australiana and the Pacific

1. Atkinson, Alan. CAMDEN: Farm and Vil -
lage Life in Early New South Wales. Mel bourne:
O.U.P. 1992. Port frontis & 16 b/w plates with 6 maps
& 3 fam ily trees, (xvi,298pp) 8vo. Or.color pict card
cov ers. Cov ers a ma jor formulative pe riod of this ru -
ral area dur ing 1840’sand the 1860’s when the vil lage
was first laid out and set tled. A Very Nice Copy        $100

2. Baker, Sid ney J. AUSTRALIA SPEAKS:  A
Sup ple ment to ‘The Aus tra lian Lan guage’. Syd ney:
Shake speare Head Press. 1953. (336pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or,green cloth, black ti tling to spine, green/yel -
low dust jacket lightly chipped, now pro tected. Baker
was Aus tra lia’s lead ing au thor ity on slang and id iom
      $22

3. BALLARAT ILLUSTRATED: For En ter -
prise, Ed u ca tion and Health. Ballarat City Coun cil,
1972. Illust through out with se pia pho to graphic
views, with full-page black/red Map, (unpag) Ob long
8vo. 24x31cms. Stiff green/red dec wrapps, sta pled as
is sued. Fac sim ile of an of fi cial pub li ca tion, re leased
shortly af ter the Great War, pro mot ing Ballarat as the
Gar den City of the South ern Hemi sphere and the First 
Pro vin cial City of Aus tra lia        $36

4. Baume, F.E. TRAGEDY TRACK: The Story of the Gran ites.
Perth: North Flinders Mines / Hes pe rian Press, 1994. With b/w illusts,
(134pp) 8vo. Stiff cream color pict wrapps.  Min ing in Cen tral Aus tra lia 
orig i nally pub lished in 1933        $18

5. Bayley, Wil liam A. HISTORY OF
SHOALHAVEN. Nowra: Shoal haven Shire Coun -
cil, 1965. 1st Edi tion. Has b/w illusts with maps,
(232pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with Coun -
cil Crest in gilt on up per cover, a lit tle mot tled, Pro -
tected dust jacket. Lo cal his tory of coastal shire in
south ern New South Wales        $22

6. Blake, Les. PLACE NAMES OF
VICTORIA. Adelaide: Rigby, 1977. With 26
half-tone illusts, (297pp) Hard cover 8vo. Lam i -
nated color pict boards. Con tains some 5,600 en -
tries each giv ing the der i va tion of the place name        

$80

7. Broadbent, James & Joy Hughes (Ed.by) -
THE AGE OF MACQUARIE. Mel bourne/Syd -
ney: MUP/H.H.T. 1992.  Num color & b/w illusts,
(xiv,194pp) Sm.4to. Stiff beige color pict wrapps.
      $25

8. Brock, Bev. PETER BROCK: Liv ing with a Leg end. Syd ney:
Macmillan, 2004. With 32 color/half-tone plates, (x,318pp) Hard cover
Lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of an 
Aus tra lian mo tor rac ing cham pion by his wife        $22

9. By ron, Tom. SCUBA DIVERS GUIDE SOUTHERN NEW
SOUTH WALES COAST. Syd ney: Aqua Sports Pub li ca tion Pty Ltd.
1986. Re vised Edi tion. Has num half-tone illusts draw ings & maps with
de com pres sion ta bles, (215pp) 8vo. Stiff pur ple color pict wrapps. Cov -
ers the coast line from South Head and Syd ney’s South ern Beaches to
Eden        $24

10. Carr, Most Rev.Thomas Jo seph. LECTURES 
AND REPLIES: The Church and the Bi ble; Pri macy 
of the Ro man Pon tiff; Pri macy fur ther Con sid ered;
Or i gin of the Church of Eng land & Church of Eng -
land and the Church Cath o lic. Mel bourne: Aus tra lian 
Cath o lic Truth So ci ety, 1907.  Port.frontis,
(xxxii,796pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine. Pub lished on the oc ca sion of the Arch -
bishop of Mel bourne’s Ju bi lee        $48

11. (Cazneaux) -  PHILIP GEEVES
PRESENTS CAZNEAUX’S SYDNEY 1904-1934:
Pho to graph Se lec tion and Bi og ra phy by Gael New -
ton. Syd ney: Da vid Ell Press, 1980.  Frontis & 63
full-page se pia & b/w pho tos by Har old Cazneaux,
(144pp) Hard cover Square 4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine.        $28

12. Cerutty, Percy. BE FIT! OR BE DAMNED!
Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1967. With 20 half-tone
illusts, (174pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth,
lightly chipped black pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
The bi og ra phy of an Aus tra lian fit ness fa natic and
coach who trained world-re cord-break ing Aus tra lian 
ath letes such as Herb Elliott and John Landy. Pel -
ham Sports Books se ries        $36

13. Clune, Frank. SAGA OF SYDNEY: The Birth, Growth and Ma -
tu rity of the Mother City of Aus tra lia. Syd ney: 1961. 1st Edi tion. With
118 half-tone illusts & 17 full-page maps, (xii,508+60pp plates) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, lightly chipped dust jacket now

pro tected. Sub scrib ers Edi tion        $24

14. Coltheart, Lenore & Don Fra ser (Ed.by) -
LANDMARKS IN PUBLIC WORKS: En gi -
neers and their works in New South Wales
1884-1914. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1987.
Frontis, num haf-tone illusts, maps & draw ings
with pict endpapers, (144pp) 4to. Or.red cloth,
color pict dust jacket. His tory pro ject of the New
South Wales Pub lic Works De part ment        $25

15. Cox, Philip & John Freeland. RUDE
TIMBER BUILDINGS IN AUSTRALIA. Lon -
don: Thames & Hud son, 1969. 1st Edi tion. With
134 pho to graphic plates by Wes ley Stacey,
(216pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, gilt logo cover vi gnette, some fleck ing to
edges, b/w pict dust jacket. With glos sary of tech -
ni cal terms & notes on the plates        $55
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16. Curson, P.H. TIMES OF CRISIS: Ep i dem ics in Syd ney
1788-1900. Syd ney Uni ver sity Press, 1985. With num illusts, Figs and
Ta bles, (xii,195pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.black cl. gilt ti tled spine,
green/red pict dust jacket. From the ‘small pox’ out break in 1789 to the
bu bonic plague out break in 1900 the au thor shows how peo ple be have
when con fronted by se vere cri sis        $23

17. Dickey, Brian et al. RATIONS, RESIDENCE, RESOURCES:
A His tory of So cial Wel fare in South Aus tra lia since 1836. Adelaide:
Wakefield Press, 1986.  With half-tone illusts, plans, fac sim i les & ta -
bles, (xxvi,366pp) 8vo. Stiff grey pict wrapps.        $16

18. Don o van, Pe ter. BUTTERCUP AND BAKING: The his tory
be hind Qual ity Bak ers Aus tra lia. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1996.
Has many color & b/w illust with ta bles & end pa per
plans, (xvi,248pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon
cloth, yel low/or ange pict dust jacket.        $36

19. Dor mer, Marion. COUNTRY
SKETCHBOOK OF DUBBO AND DISTRICTS.
Dubbo: Macquarie Pub li ca tions, 1980. 2nd Imp.
Map frontis & 48 full page illusts af ter draw ings by
Alex Parker, (108pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or
brown cloth with gilt ti tling, cream pict dust jacket.
Each il lus tra tion is ac com pa nied with a his tory on
the page fac ing. In scribed and fully signed by Au thor
      $24

20. Dor mer, Marion. DUBBO TO THE TURN
OF THE CENTURY: An Il lus trated His tory of
Dubbo and Dis tricts - 1818-1900. Dubbo: Macquarie 
Pub li ca tions, 1981, 1st Edi tion. Num color &
half-tone illusts, with maps draw ings & pict
endpapers, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown cloth
with gilt ti tling, blue color pict dust jacket.        $25

21. Ellis, Ross et al (Ed.by) -  BUNGONIA
CAVES: Syd ney Speleological So ci ety Oc ca sional
Pa per No.4. 1972. 1st Edi tion. Has 8 color & 16 b/w plates with num
plans (1 fold-out), fig ures, ta bles & fold ing map in pocket at back,
(xii,230pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards with or ange
illusts. edges slightly rubbed. The deep est caves in Aus tra lia, they are
lo cated about 30 kilo metres north east of Goulburn on the South ern
High lands of New South Wales in a  lime stone pla teau. Print ing lim ited
to 1000 cop ies. Note: A pa per bound edi tion pub -
lished in 1991 with 24 black & white plates is avail -
able for $35        $50

22. Fitz ger ald, Shir ley. CHIPPENDALE: Be -
neath the Fac tory Wall. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger,
1990. 1st Edi tion. Pict frontis/ti tle & 8 color plates
with num b/w illusts, fac sim i les plans & maps,
(120pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.clack cloth, pat tern color
pict dust jacket. Very Nice Copy of a scarce ti tle in
this Lo cal His tory se ries        $75

23. Fra ser, F.C. A HANDBOOK OF THE
DRAGONFLIES OF AUSTRALASIA. With Keys 
for the Iden ti fi ca tion of All Spe cies. Syd ney: Royal
Zoo log i cal So ci ety of NSW, 1960. With 27 en to mo -
log i cal plates, (67pp+plates) roy.8vo. Stiff grey
wrapps with black ti tling. Each plate has de scrip -
tions op po site to iden tify the spe cies il lus trated        $28

24. Freeland, J.M. ARCHITECT
EXTRAORDINARY: The Life and Work of John
Horbury Hunt: 1838-1904. Mel bourne: Cassell,
1970. 1st Edi tion. With 52 half-tone plates most of
which are ex am ples of his work, (x,246pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red
cloth, gilt ti tled spine. Amer i can ar chi tect who gave Aus tra lia some of
its best build ings        $44

25. Gleeson, James. WILLIAM DOBELL Lon don: Thames &
Hud son, 1964. 1st Edi tion. With 32 tipped-in color plates & 118 mono -
chrome illusts, (208pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth, slightly chipped
white color pict dust jacket pro tected. A stan dard mono graph on Dobell. 
Fully Signed by Au thor  NOTE: News pa per obit u ary and pho to graph of
Dobell pasted to front endpapers        $175

26. Grainger, Elena. THE REMARKABLE REVEREND
CLARKE: The life and times of the fa ther of Aus tra lian ge ol ogy. Mel -
bourne: O.U.P, 1982.  With 16 b/w plates and 3 maps in text, (292pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, beige blue pict dust jacket.     
  $22

27. Halliday, James. COONAWARRA: The His tory, the Vig ner ons
& the Wines. Syd ney: Yenisey Pty.Ltd, 1983.  Has 32 color plates, with
num b/w illusts & maps, (188pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.grey pa per cov ered
boards with mauve spine, small piece cut from top cor ner of front fly, in -
scrip tion to ti tle, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket.        $28

28. Henderson, Beryl (Ed.by) -  MONUMENTS AND
MEMORIALS. ‘A Trib ute to their Worth’ Syd ney: RAHS, 1988.  Num
b/w illusts with photo mon tage pict end-pa pers, (xx,284pp) Sm.4to.
Brown dec stiff card wrapps. A Reg is ter where en tries are ar ranged into
Lo cal Gov ern ment ar eas with 121 of the 175 cit ies, mu nic i pal i ties and
shires rep re sented. En tries  are in dexed by per son or event, not by lo cal -
ity. Signed by the Ed i tor        $23

29. Hogg, Garry. THE OVERLANDERS. Lon don:
Rob ert Hale, 1961.  Has 8 b/w plates with a dou ble-page
map, (191pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards,
lightly chipped pict dust jacket by Biro, with blue ti tle pan -
els, now pro tected. Early over land ex plo ra tion of Aus tra -
lia        $22

30. Holt, Henry E. AN ENERGETIC COLONIST: A 
Bio graph i cal Ac count of the Ac tiv i ties of the late
Hon.Thomas Holt, MLC. Mel bourne: Haw thorn, 1972.
With 12 b/w plates and 2 maps, (viii,202pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, white/beige pict dust
jacket, now pro tected. Holt, an ac tive set tler, found plenty
of scope in the Syd ney of the 1850’s. He in volved him self in 
se lec tive breed ing of sheep, al paca breed ing &  pi o neered
the oys ter in dus try        $28

31. Hope, Den nis. A PORTRAIT OF NORFOLK
ISLAND. Bris bane: Rob ert Brown & As so ci ates, 1992.
Frontis & full page b/w illusts af ter draw ings by the Au -
thor, (64pp) Hard cover ob long 4to. Or green cloth, green
illust dust jacket. Each draw ing has de scrip tive text on the
fac ing page, some times with a tail piece        $34

32. Hughes, J.F. et al. RECORDS OF THE CASTLEMAINE
PIONEERS. Adelaide: Rigby, 1972.  With 16 b/w plates & pict
endpapers, (x,236pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled
spine . Pre pared from orig i nal re cords by the Castlemaine As so ci a tion
of Pi o neers and Old Res i dents it re counts life on the Vic to rian
Goldfields dur ing  the 1880’s.        $25

33. Irvin, Eric. AUSTRALIAN MELODRAMA:
Eighty years of pop u lar thea tre. Syd ney: Hale &
Iremonger, 1981.  With many b/w illusts and fac sim i les,
(xii,160pp) 8vo. Color pict grey card cov ers. Cov ers the
pe riod to 1914 dur ing which more than 600 melo dra mas, 
op er et tas, bur lesques, sen sa tion plays and ex trav a gan -
zas were staged. A Nice Copy        $18

34. Jeans, D.N.& P. Spearritt. THE OPEN AIR
MUSEUM: The cul tural land scape of New South Wales. 
Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1981.  Num half-tone illusts,
maps & ta bles with pict endpapers, (x,154pp) Hard cover 
4to. Or.black pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket.
Com piled to set out part of our her i tage - roads, bridges,
build ings, ways of us ing (and abus ing) the land        $27

35. Keating, Chris to pher. SURRY HILLS: The
City’s Back yard. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1991.  Pict
frontis/ti tle & 8 color plates with num b/w illusts, fac sim -
i les, maps & plans, (120pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black
cloth, pat tern color pict dust jacket. A Nice Copy in this
Lo cal His tory se ries        $33

36. Kent, Da vid & Norma Townsend (Ed.by) -  JOSEPH MASON - 
ASSIGNED CONVICT, 1831-1837. ‘Doomed . . . to the earth’s re mot -
est re gion’. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 1996. With map endpapers,
(viii,182pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, pat tern color
pict dust jacket. James Ma son was an ag ri cul tural la bourer trans ported
to New South Wales for tak ing part in mass pro tests against the
intoduction of thresh ing ma chines. Un like his con tem po rar ies he was a
flu ent writer and vo ra cious reader. His manu script, re cently dis cov ered, 
is pub lished here for the first time          $22

37. King, Jon a than & John. PHILIP GIDLEY KING: A Bi og ra phy 
of the Third Gov er nor of New South Wales. Syd ney: Methuen, 1981.
Port.ti tle vi gnette, 16 color plates & num b/w illusts with maps, a fam ily
tree & pict endpapers, ([x],166pp) Hard cover sm.4to. black pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket. The au thors are de scen dants of Philip
Gidley King through the Essington branch of the fam ily        $36

www.oldchurchbookshop.com.au * BOOK LIST  83 *APRIL 2009

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, 346a Marsden Rd. Carlingford NSW 2118 Tel: 02 9872 3802   Fax: 02 9871 4813



www.oldchurchbookshop.com.au * BOOK LIST  83 *APRIL 2009

38. King, Philip G. THE JOURNAL OF PHILIP
GIDLEY KING: Lieu ten ant R.N. 1787-1790. Ed ited by Paul
G. Fidlon and R.J. Ryan. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Doc u ments Li -
brary, 1980.  Illust, (xx,402pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cream illust dust jacket. Jour nal of the
First Fleet and the first three years of the col ony of New South
Wales        $44

39. Kings ford Smith, Rob ert (Comp.by) -   FAMOUS
LAST LINES 2 Syd ney: Cadeco, 1999. Pict.frontis/ti tle and
many color illusts with maps, (128pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.blue cloth with blue color pict dust jacket. De scribes five
rail way lines on five con ti nents. That for Aus tra lia deals with
110 kilo metres of sin gle nar row guage track The
Peterborough - Port Pirie Rail way and Branches in South
Aus tra lia which car ries ore, grain and gen eral freight        $28

40. Knight, Ruth. ILLIBERAL LIBERAL: Rob ert Lowe
in New South Wales, 1842-1850. Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press, 
1966.  Frontis and 8 mono plates, (x,300pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, lightly chipped beige/pink pict dust jacket,
now pro tected. Rob ert Lowe (1811-1892), later Vis count
Sherbrooke and Chan cel lor of the Ex che quer un der Glad -
stone, spent his first eight years of pub lic life in Aus tra lia dur -
ing the years of con sti tu tional de vel op ment to ward
re spon si ble gov ern ment. This book is con sid ered the most de tailed
treat ment of New South Wales pol i tics be tween 1842 and 1850        $20

41. Lind, Lew. FAIR WINDS TO AUSTRALIA: 200 Years of Sail
on the Aus tra lia Sta tion. Syd ney: Reed Books Pty.Ltd. 1988. Has num
color & b/w illusts with sail plans, ves sel scant lings & pict end pa pers,
(208pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.pink cloth with white ti tling, pict dust jacket
with small closed tear, now pro tected  In this pic to rial his tory the Au thor 
re counts the found ing and the voy age of Cap tain Phillip’s first fleet as
the start of a long line of Royal Navy and Co lo nial Navy ships. He con -
tin ues through to the Ant arc tic re search ves sel HMAS Wyatt Earp, as the 
last com mis sioned ship of the Royal Aus tra lian Navy to carry sail        $28

42. Lindsay, N. NORMAN LINDSAY WATERCOLOURS: Nine -
teen re pro duc tions in col our from orig i nal water col ours with an ap pre -
ci a tion of the me dium  by Nor man Lindsay and a sur vey of the art ist’s
life and work by Godfrey Blunden. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1969.  Frontis & 
18 tipped-in color plates, (38pp + plates) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.ma roon
pa pered boards, grey color pict dust jacket. First pub lished in 1939 as
the ‘Nor man Lindsay Water col our Book’. A nice copy.        $180

43. Lord, Rich ard. THE ISLE OF THE DEAD - PORT
ARTHUR: In scrip tions on the Head stones and His tor i cal Back ground
of the Cem e tery at the Port Ar thur Pe nal Es tab lish ment 1830-1877.
Hobart: Rich ard Lord & Part ners, 1985 3rd Edi tion. With map & num
half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by J.C.S. Bowler, (x,97pp) Ob long 8vo.
Stiff grey color pict wrapps, pre vi ous own ers in scrip tion to ti tle. Iden ti -
fies ev ery head stone on the Is land, in clud ing nine pre vi ously un known
con vict graves        $20

44. Macainsh, Noel. CLIFTON PUGH: Mel bourne: Geor gian
House, 1962.  With 8 color & 30 b/w plates, (vi,16pp+plates) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth, white color pict dust jacket. Aus tra lian Art
Mono graphs se ries        $25

45. McClure, A.M. THE ENTRANCE LONG AGO. Wyong Shire
Coun cil, 1979. 2nd Edi tion. Has num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les,
(144pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff cream blue pict wrapps .  A pic to rial re cord of 
The En trance dis trict from 1900        $28

46. McIntyre, Ken neth G. THE SECRET DISCOVERY OF
AUSTRALIA: Por tu guese Ven tures 200 Years Be fore Cap tain Cook.
Lon don: Sou ve nir Press, 1977.  Has 8 b/w plates with num figs, ta bles & 
text & endpaper maps, (xxii,428pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered
boards, black/yel low dust jacket illust with map. A Nice Copy        $70

47. Mackie, Fred er ick. TRAVELLER UNDER CONCERN. The
Quaker Jour nals of Fred er ick Mackie on his tour of the Aus tra lian Col o -
nies 1852-1855. Ed ited with an In tro duc tion by Mary Nicholls. Hobart:
Uni ver sity of Tas ma nia, 1973. Pict frontis/ti tle in blue & 40 b/w plates
af ter draw ings by the Au thor with blue pict endpapers, (xii,322pp) Hard
cover lge 8vo. Or grey can vas boards with blue roun del, tape marks to
cover, neat li brary stamps to pre lims, lacks free front end pa per, blue
pict dust jacket. Fred er ick Mackie, with his com pan ion Rob ert Lindsey,
vis ited all Aus tra lian States and New Zea land be tween 1852 and 1855.
The Jour nal re cords daily ac tiv i ties and gives a valu able com men tary of 
so cial and eco nomic con di tions of the 1850s. Edi tion lim ited to 750 cop -
ies        $36

48. McLachlan, Noel (Ed.by) -  THE
MEMOIRS OF JAMES HARDY
VAUX: In clud ing his Vo cab u lary of the
Flash Lan guage. Lon don: Heinemann,
1964.  With 8 half-tone plates,
(lxxxii,316pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon
cloth, grey pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of a
no to ri ous Lon don pick pocket and swin dler 
who was trans ported to Aus tra lia on three
dif fer ent oc ca sions        $25

49. Macrae, James. WITH LORD
BYRON AT THE SANDWICH
ISLANDS IN 1825: Be ing Ex tracts from
the MS Di ary of James Macrae, Scot tish
Bot a nist. Ha waii: Petroglyth Press, 1972.
re print. With num full-page b/w illusts,
(87pp) 8vo. Or.beige wrapps, cover re peat
of dec ti tle-page.  Wm. F. Wil son, in his
Fore word dated 1922, states he has added
a con densed Log of the ‘Blonde’ be fore
reach ing and af ter leav ing the Sand wich
Is lands         $20

50. Maiden, J.H. SIR JOSEPH BANKS: The ‘Fa ther of Aus tra lia’.
Syd ney: Wil liam Applegate Gullick, 1909.  With 62 half-tone illusts, 2
fold-out fac sim i les & 4 fold ing charts, sev eral with a small closed tear,
(xxiv,244pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue pict cloth gilt, bev elled boards,
pre vi ous owner’s sig na tures to front endpaper. A Very Good copy. Bi og -
ra phy in cludes Banks as a Trav el ler; Bo tan i cal Ac tiv i ties and his Pro te -
ges; Pres i dent of the Royal So ci ety and Friend of Aus tra lia; Works and
Me mo ri als        $120

51. Mann, Cecil. THREE STORIES. Syd ney: The River
Press,1963. Ti tle-page Pel i can vi gnette, 3 tipped-in b/w illusts by James 
G Phillips, (54pp) Hard cover 7x4.5 inches, Red leather with gilt Pel i -
can vi gnette to cover. Lim ited Edi tion of 175 cop ies, fully signed by au -
thor. A Very Nice copy        $45

52. Mann, D.D. THE PRESENT PICTURE OF NEW SOUTH
WALES 1811. Syd ney: John Fer gu son, 1979. With 4 color plates &
color endpaper maps, (xvi,vi,100pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth,
green pict dust jacket. Fac sim ile of the work orig i nally pub lished in
1811 by John Booth at Lon don. A nice copy        $36

53. Middle ton, Greg ory J. OLIVER TRICKETT: Doyen of Aus -
tra lia’s Cave Sur vey ors 1847 - 1934. Syd ney Speleological So ci ety,
1991.  Has 5 color (3 fold ing) & num b/w maps with b/w illusts,
(viii,156pp) 4to. Stiff grey pict.wrapps. SSS Oc ca sional Pa per No.10.
Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies. Nice Copy        $36

54. O’Brian, Pat rick. JOSEPH BANKS: A Life. Lon don: Col lins
Harvill, 1987. With 8 b/w plates, (328pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.tan
cloth, color pict dust jacket. Jo seph Banks (1769-1821) later to be
knighted, rose to fame when, as a young bot a nist, he ac com pa nied Cap -
tain Cook on his cir cum nav i ga tion and voy age of dis cov ery to Aus tra -
lia. He was Pres i dent of the Royal So ci ety for more than forty years and
one of Aus tra lia’s found ing fa thers         $60

55. O’Donoghue, Fran ces. THE BISHOP OF BOTANY BAY: The
Life of John Bede Polding, Aus tra lia’s First Cath o lic Arch bishop. Syd -
ney:  A&R, 1982.  With 8 b/w plates, (viii,194pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.grey pa pered boards, black pict dust jacket. Polding (1794-1877)
was con se crated Bishop in 1834 and ap pointed to New Hol land ar riv -
ing in Syd ney the fol low ing year. Dur ing his 42 year ca reer as Aus tra -
lia’s first Ro man Cath o lic Bishop,
then Arch bishop, he gained the trust
of Gov er nors and pol i ti cians in a
pre dom i nantly Protestant com mu -
nity earn ing for the Cath o lics equal
ac cep tance in pol i tics and the pub lic
ser vice        $22

56. O’Neill, Jack. UP FROM
SOUTH: A Pros pec tor in New
Guinea 1931-1937 Ed ited by James
Sinclair. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1979.
With 8 half-tone plates & 2 maps in
text, (xxiv,200pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.pale green cloth, cream pict dust
jacket. Taken from the di a ries of the
Au thor, it cov ers an im por tant pe riod 
with the open ing of the New Guinea
hin ter land. A Nice Copy        $20

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



57. Pas coe, John. EXPLORATION NEW ZEALAND.
Wellington: Reed, 1971.  Frontis, illust half ti tle & ti tle with 4 color
plates & num b/w illusts & maps in text & at endpapers, (144pp) Hard
Cover 4to. Or.tan pa pered boards with gilt ti tling to spine, gilt cover mo -
tif, color pict dust jacket. Us ing con tem po rary paint ings, draw ings,
maps and pho to graphs the Au thor traces the ex plo ra tion of New Zea -
land in log i cal se quence from North to South        $22

58. Pearl, Cyril. WILD MEN OF SYDNEY. Mel bourne: Uni ver sal
Books, 1970 (1958). With 8 b/w plates, (viii,256pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red cloth, lightly chipped black pict dust jacket, now pro tected Cov -
ers a tur bu lent era in Aus tra lian so cial and po lit i cal life prior to the
First World War        $17

59. (Phillip, A.) -  ARTHUR PHILLIP 1738-1814: His Voy ag ing
by Alan Frost. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1987.  Has 16 color plates & b/w
illusts with maps in text & at end pa pers, (xii,320pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pale green color pict dust jacket.
Fills in the gaps in Phillip’s var ied ca reer when not Gov er nor of New
South Wales        $40

60. Phillips, Wal ter. DEFENDING ‘A CHRISTIAN COUNTRY’:
Church men and So ci ety in New South Wales in the 1880s and af ter St
Lu cia: U.Q.P. 1981. With half-tone illusts, (xvi,332pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, color dec dust jacket.        $20

61. Plomley, N.J.B. WEEP IN SILENCE: A His tory of the Flinders 
Is land Ab orig i nal Set tle ment with the Flinders Is land Jour nal of  George 
Au gus tus Rob in son 1835-1839. Hobart: Blub ber Head Press, 1987.
Port.frontis & 33 half-tone plates with color map end-pa pers,
(xvi,1034pp) Thick 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, dec gilt vi gnette
to cover, pro tected pink pict dust jacket. Edi tion lim ited to 1500 cop ies
      $100

62. Poidevin, Leslie. SAMURAIS AND
CIRCUMCISIONS. Adelaide: Pub lished by Au -
thor, 1985. Frontis & pict ti tle with b/w illusts &
fac sim i les, (xii,174pp) Tall 8vo. Or.cream color pict 
card cover, The Au thor, a young grad u ate doc tor
who joined the AIF at the out break of war in 1939,
re counts his eperiences as a pris oner of the Jap a -
nese in Timor and Java. In scribed and fully signed
by Au thor        $22

63. Pollon, Fran ces (Comp.& Ed.by) - THE
BOOK OF SYDNEY SUBURBS: Orig i nal Manu -
script by Ger ald Healy. Syd ney: Cornstalk, 1996.
2nd Imp. With map & num half-tone illusts,
(viii,288pp) Sm.4to. Stiff cream pict wrapps.
Printed in three col umns, a very good ref er ence     
  $28

64. Pratten, Chris. SUMMER HILL. Syd ney:
Ash field & Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 1999. Has
num b/w illusts with maps, fac sim i les & build ing
plans, (iv,244pp) 4to Stiff yel low pict wrapps. Fas -
ci nat ing his tory, and Ar chi tec ture, of this in ner west 
Syd ney sub urb        $20

65. Prichard, Kath ar ine Susannah. WORKING
BULLOCKS. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1944. 1st Aust.Ed. (286pp)

Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine, green lightly

chipped dust jacket pro tected. Aus tra lian fic tion set in the tim ber coun -

try of south West ern Aus tra lia        $24

66. Pringle, John Douglas. THE WRENS AND WARBLERS OF

AUSTRALIA: The Na tional Pho to graphic In dex of Aus tra lian Wild -

life. Syd ney: A&R, 1982. Has num color illusts & lo cal ity maps with

draw ings, (xxxiv,343pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or black pa pered boards

with mauve ti tling, the pre vi ous own ers stamp to half ti tle, color pict

dust jacket. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with the Aus tra lian Mu seum each

spe cies is fully de scribed and an in for mal ac count of its nat u ral his tory

is given. This is the first in a se ries of books planned to cover all spe cies

of Aus tra lian birdlife. On the front paste-down is an of fi cial in vi ta tion to 

the launch ing of the book. The Ed i tor-in-Chief of the pro ject, the well

known nat u ral ist Vin cent Serventy, has in scribed and fully signed the

book. A Nice Copy        $175

67. Reed, A.W. PLACE NAMES OF NEW ZEALAND.

Wellington: A.H.& A.W.Reed, 1975. (xvi,510pp) Hard cover 8vo.

Or.red pa per cov ered boards, neat cancelled li brary stamps to pre lims,

red dec dust jacket, spine sunned. A com pre hen sive ref er ence        $24

68. Rob in son, Nancy. RELUCTANT HARBOUR: The Ro mance
of Pirie. James town: Nadjuri Aus tra lia, 1976. Has num b/w illusts &
fac sim i les with maps in text & at endpapers, (327pp) Hard cover sm.4to. 
Color pict lam i nated boards. His tory of a sea port in South Aus tra lia        

$24

69. Rus sell, Eric. WOOLLAHRA - A HISTORY IN PICTURES.
Syd ney: John Fer gu son, 1980.  Has num color and half-tone illusts with
maps, draw ings, fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (158pp) Hard cover
Sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, white ti tled cover and spine, blue color
pict dust jacket. Lo cal his tory of a fash ion able Syd ney sub urb        $18

70. Saw, Ron (text) & Don ald Friend (il lus tra tions) -  BRIEF
ENCOUNTERS: with Un cles, Great Aunts, Wom bats, Womcats, . . as
well as Rare Spec i mens of Hu man ity. Syd ney: Rich ard Grif fin, 1984.
Color pict ti tle with full-page b/w draw ings in text (some fullpage) & at
endpapers by Friend, (64pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or. blue pa pered
boards with gilt dec cover, pale blue color pict dust jacket also by
Friend. Fif teen of Saw’s fun ni est pieces, four teen of which were taken
from the ‘Bul le tin’ ar chives, in spired the twenty witty, and some times
wicked, Friend draw ings in this un ex pected col lab o ra tion. Edi tion lim -
ited to 2000 cop ies        $36

71. Schilder, Gunter (Ed.by) -  VOYAGE TO THE GREAT
SOUTH LAND: Willem de Vlamingh 1696-1697. Syd ney: R.A.H.S,
1985.  Fold-out frontis.map, 6 color & 32 b/w  illusts with end-pa per
maps, (x,258pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.cl. dust jacket. Trans lated by C
De Heer        $55

72. Shearer, J.D. (art ist) -  BOUND FOR BOTANY BAY: Im pres -
sions of Trans por ta tion and Con vict Life with an in tro duc tion by Olaf
Ruhen. Syd ney: Sum mit Books, 1976.  Has 30 full-page color illusts
with text draw ings, (72pp) Hard cover ob long 4to. (27x35cms.)

Or.green cloth, green color pict dust jacket. Shearer’s
paint ings (in hu mor ous style) are ac com pa nied by ex -
cerpts from writ ings of the pe riod        $24

73. Shineberg, Dor o thy. THEY CAME FOR
SANDALWOOD: A Study of the San dal wood Trade
in the South-West Pa cific 1830-1865. Mel bourne Uni -
ver sity Press, 1967.  Frontis & 12 b/w plates with 2
maps, a fac sim ile & dec endpapers, (xiv,300pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, brown dec dust jacket.        $22

74. Shorter, John. THE JOHN SLATER
COLLECTION OF DOULTON POTTERY: Be ing
a De scrip tive Guide to the Col lec tion of Doulton
Wares pre sented to the Syd ney Tech no log i cal Mu -
seum by Messrs. John and Ar thur Shorter. Syd ney, Au -
gust, 1932. Syd ney: Al fred James Kent, Gov ern ment
Printer, 1936. Has 2 color plates with tis sue guards &
many half-tone illusts, (36pp) Sm.4to. Stiff green
wrapps with black ti tling, small grease spot to lower
edge & cor ner creased, sta pled as is sued. Tech ni cal
Ed u ca tion Se ries No.29. With ‘THE RENAISSANCE
OF ENGLISH POTTERY: Be ing a De scrip tive Guide
to the Col lec tion of Doulton Wares in the Tech no log i -
cal Mu seum’ by Charles F. Laseron of 27 pages pub -
lished 1930 in the same for mat be ing No.27 in the

Se ries. The TWO ITEMS        $36

75. Simpson, Colin. WAKE UP TO NEW ZEALAND. Syd ney:

A.H. & A.W. Reed, 1976. Pict ti tle & 32 color plates with draw ings and

text & endpaper maps, (272pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered

board with white Maori mo tif, color pict dust jacket. The Au thor vis ited

New Zea land and trav elled from the tip of North land to the south ern end 

of Stew art Is land us ing tour ist coaches, air lines, jet-boats and legs.

Fully signed by the cham pion golf ers Kel Nagle and Rodger Da vis. An

un signed copy is avail able for $18        $22

76. Smith, Ber nard and Kate. THE ARCHITECTURAL

CHARACTER OF GLEBE, SYDNEY. Syd ney: Uni ver sity Co-op er -

a tive Book shop, 1973. 1st Edi tion. Over 210 b/w pho tos with map

end-pa pers, (128pp) 4to. Or.black cloth, chipped dust jacket, now pro -

tected.        $55

77. Smyth, A.B. THE JOURNAL OF ARTHUR BOWES

SMYTH: Sur geon, Lady Penrhyn 1787-1789. Ed ited by Paul G. Fidlon

and R.J. Ryan. Syd ney: Aus tra lian Doc u ments Li brary, 1979.  Illust,

(xx,196pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cream pict

dust jacket. First Fleet Jour nal of the doc tor on the ‘Lady Penrhyn’. A

Nice Copy.         $44
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78. Smyth, Dacre. VIEWS OF VICTORIA IN THE STEPS OF
VON GUERARD: A Fifth Book of Paint ings, Po etry and Prose with a
Fore word by Sir Wil liam Dargie. Mel bourne: Pri vately Pub lished,
1984.  Has color illusts with end pa per maps, (119pp) Hard cover square
8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, black color pict dust jacket. Fifty-one color
illusts of Eugen von Guerard’s paint ings are shown and de scribed with
the same scene to day, painted by Dacre Smyth, on fac ing page. En -
dorsed by the Board of Vic to ria’s 150th An ni ver sary Cel e bra tions        $22

79. Sol o mon, R.C. THE CONVICT GUNSMITHS OF NEW
SOUTH WALES: A de fin i tive his tory 1788-1850. Syd ney: 1990.
Num b/w illusts, fac sim i les & end-pa per maps, (xii,320pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Lam i nated pict boards. Pri vately printed by Au thor in a lim ited
edi tion of 1100 cop ies        $28

80. Sol o mon, R.J. URBANISATION: The Evo lu tion of an Aus -
tra lian Cap i tal. Syd ney: A&R, 1976. Has num b/w illusts & ta bles
with text & endpaper maps, (xviii,434pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.beige
cloth. yel low color pict dust jacket. A study of Hobart where its mod est
size and found ing in 1803, has en abled the Au thor to ex am ine the
growth pro cess more widely and deeply than has been pos si ble with
other great cit ies of the world        $65

81. Sta ble, Prof. J.J. and A.E.M. Kirwood (cho sen by) -  A BOOK
OF QUEENSLAND VERSE. Bris bane: Queensland Book De pot,
N.D. 1924. (xxv,140+1pp Pub.List) 18x12cms 8vo. Or. stiff beige
brown/green pict wrapps. Po ets in clude Zora Cross, Vance Palmer and
James Brunton Stephens        $24

82. Stacey, Robyn & Ashley Hay. HERBARIUM. Cam bridge Uni -
ver sity Press, 2004. Pict ti tle & num color plates with text illusts,
(viii,156pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or.black cloth,
black color pict dust jacket. Robyn Stacey, a re -
nowned Aus tra lian pho tog ra pher, opens the
closed doors of the Royal Bo tanic Gar dens, Syd -
ney her bar ium, and the his tory of Aus tra lia’s
flora, in this lav ishly il lus trated vol ume on the na -
ture of col lect ing. Ac com pa nied by es say ist,
Ashley Hay, this col lec tion of pho to graphs tells
the sto ries of those who col lected, and what and
when they col lected, as well as the sci en tific back -
ground of each of the spec i mens        $75

83. Swan, Keith. A HISTORY OF WAGGA
WAGGA. City of Wagga Wagga: 1970. Color
frontis of City’s Arms & num b/w plates with ta -
bles, plans & pict endpapers, (xxiv,218pp) Hard
cover roy.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, brown color pict
dust jacket, now pro tected. Fas ci nat ing his tory of
prob a bly the most im por tant pro vin cial city of
New South Wales        $28

84. Swancott, C. THE REST OF THE
STORY: The Bris bane Wa ter Story Part Four.
Woy Woy: Pub lished by Au thor, 1955. 1st Edi -
tion. Illust, (viii,144pp) Hard back 8vo. Or.grey
pict boards with red cloth spine, sta pled as is sued. 
Koole wong to Coo ran bong, in clud ing The Story of Henry Kend all, T.A.
Scott, E.H. Har graves, etc. Ti tle and last page browned oth er wise a Nice 
Copy        $24

85. Thomas, Nich o las & Di ane Losche (Ed.by) -  DOUBLE
VISION: Art His to ries and Co lo nial His to ries in the Pa cific. Cam -
bridge Uni ver sity Press, 1999. With num b/w illusts, (xii,289pp) Hard
cover roy.8vo. Or.green cloth, Or ange/red dec dust jacket. This in quiry
of fers a fresh per spec tive of art and his tory in the Pa cific. Has Aus tra -
lian and New Zea land ref er ences        $70

86. Thomson, Mark. THE COMPLETE BLOKES & SHEDS
now in clud ing STORIES FROM THE SHED. Syd ney: A&R, 2002.
1st Thus. Has num half-tone illusts & line dec o ra tions, ([xiv],278+4pp
Pub.ad verts) Ob long 16mo. Stiff beige pict wrapps. Orig i nally pub -
lished as two sep a rate ti tles in 1995 and 1996        $20

87. Wallace, Ian (Comp.by) -  FOUR DECADES OF RAILWAY
PHOTOGRAPHY: The Fred Saxon Col lec tion. Syd ney: Everleigh
Press, 1995. With 20 color plates, num half-tone illusts & pict end pa -
pers af ter pho tos by Fred Saxon, (96pp) Hard cover 4to. Or lam i nated
beige color pict boards. Fred Saxon was em ployed in the Ticket Col lec -
tors Of fice at Syd ney Ter mi nal Sta tion. Dur ing the 1950s, ‘60s and
much of the ‘70s he de vel oped a pas sion for pho tog ra phy which he con -
tin ued af ter his re tire ment in 1977. This is a rep re sen ta tive se lec tion of
his work un til 1995        $36

88. Wat son, John (Ed.by) -  MEN OF PARRAMATTA. Parramatta
& Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety, 2000. With num half-tone illusts & map
endpapers, (viii,122pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Green lam i nated pict
boards. In cludes Phillip Parker King and Chips Raf fer ty. Print ing lim -
ited to 500 cop ies        $25

89. White, Mary E. THE GREENING OF GONDWANA. Syd ney: 
Reed Books Pty.Ltd 1986. 1st Edi tion. Has over 400 color & half-tone
illusts mostly af ter pho tos by Jim Frazier with maps, di a grams, draw -
ings & pict endpapers, (256pp) Hard cove lge 4to. Or.green pa pered
boards, green color pict dust jacket. The story of Aus tra lia’s flo ral her i -
tage from its genisis over 400 mil lion years ago to the last stages of evo -
lu tion and the changes that have occured since the in tru sion of man     
  $55

90. Whitham, Charles. WESTERN TASMANIA: A Land of Riches 
and Beauty. Queenstown: Rob ert Sticht Me mo rial Li brary, 1949. With
half-tone illusts, maps & ta bles, (viii,158pp) 8vo. Or dec brown wrapps. 
A Nice copy. Based on the Au thor’s a ‘Tour ists’ Hand book of Mt Lyell’
pub lished in 1917, the Au thor ex tended the work to cover the whole of
West ern Tas ma nia in 1923. This is that work to which has been added a
sep a rate sec tion ti tled ‘The Mines and Works at Mount Lyell, Tas ma nia’
      $28

91. Wil son, John (Ed.by) -  THE PAST TODAY: His toric Places in
New Zea land. Auckland: Pa cific Pub lish ers, 1987. Has num color &
b/w illusts with maps & se pia pict endpapers, (vi,183pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.green pa pered boards, green color pict dust jacket. Goes back
over ten cen tu ries to the ear li est days of Maori set tle ment as well as
build ings and sites as so ci ated with the Eu ro pe ans. Pub lished in as so ci -
a tion with the New Zea land His toric Places Trust        $36

92. Wrig ley, John W.& Murray Fagg.
BANKSIAS, WARATAHS &
GREVILLEAS AND ALL OTHER
PLANTS IN THE AUSTRALIAN
PROTEACEAE FAMILY Syd ney: Col lins,
1989. Has 42 color plates af ter pho tos by
Murray Fagg, num b/w illusts & lo cal ity maps 
with a fam ily tree, (584pp) Hard cover 4to. Or 
tan pa pered boards, pre vi ous own ers sig na -
ture to front fly, green color pict dust jacket.
The Au thor de scribes ev ery spe cies, hy brid
and cultivar cur rently known to ex ist and the
de scrip tions are ar ranged in al pha bet i cal or -
der for easy ref er ence. In scribed and fully
signed by Au thor. A Nice Copy of a Stan dard
Work        $225

93. (Young, Blamire) -  THE ART OF
BLEMIRE YOUNG by Elly Fink. Syd ney:
Golden Press, 1983.  With 31 full-page color
plates & 7 b/w illusts, (64pp) Hard cover
square.4to. Or.green pa pered boards, white
color pict dust jacket. Li brary of Aus tra lian
Art se ries        $22

Juveniles and Education

94. (An nual). THE AUSTRALIAN BOY’S ANNUAL. Lon don:
Amal gam ated Press, N.D. (1927)  Color frontis & 3 color plates & num
full-page and text mono and b/w illusts, (232pp) Hard cover Large 8vo.
Or.dec crim son cl. lightly flecked, color pict paste-down to cover, slight
wear, page edges freck led. Com plete book-length story is ‘On the Wings
of the Wind’ by Colin Stu art. Some au thors and art ists in clude Syd ney
Horler, Gunby Hadath, Thomas Henry and H.M. Brock        $25

95. (An nual) -  THE BOY’S OWN ANNUAL - 1912. Lon don:
‘Boy’s Own Pa per’ Of fice, 1911-1912. Fold-out color frontis, mauve
dec Ti tle-page, 8 other lovely color plates (4 fold-out) and one se pia  and 
one blue plate, and illust through out with num b/w full-page and text
draw ings and pho tos, color pict endpapers, (xii,824pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.red cl. gilt ti tling to cover and spine, cover has Knight in ar mour
charg ing on horse, spine two foot ball ers. Lacks free front endpaper, else 
A Very Good Bright Clean Com plete copy.  Note: In ter est ing se ries of
ar ti cles by Rev Stacy Waddy (Head mas ter of the King’s School,
Parramatta) ‘Aus tra lian School boys at the Delhi Dur bar’ of 1911. They
were the first Brit ish school boys who ever toured in In dia and the first
squad of ca dets to go up the fa mous Khy ber Pass! Among the many
Cricket sto ries, Com pe ti tions and ar ti cles, some by Hobbs, is ‘Cricket in 
Aus tra lia’ by J.S. Hutcheon, Capt. Queensland, 1911-12.        $100

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



96. (An nual) -  JOLLY JACK’S ANNUAL
1937. Lon don: Wm. Col lins Sons & Co. for the
‘Sunday Dis patch’. Color pict Ti tle-page, num
full-page color, 2-tone and b/w full-page and text
illusts, red/black illust endpapers by Foxwell - ‘I
Tell Your For tune’ and ‘Deep Sea Trea sure’
game, (117pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.color pict pa -
pered boards, edges lightly grazed, blue cloth
spine soiled, else a Very Good copy.  In cludes
‘Keith and Ken neth - The Kan ga roo Twins’ a
color page in comic-strip style; a dou ble-page
b/w illust spread ‘Christ mas with Robin Hood’
and lots of Games, Puz zles and Frolic and Fun
for Ev ery one        $25

97. Avery, Har old. FRANK’S FIRST
TERM: or, Mak ing a man of him. Lon don:
Thomas Nel son and Sons, N.D. In scribed 1909.
Mono frontis illust fac ing Ti tle-page with mono
vi gnette illust, sep a rate Ti tle-page in red/black
type, and 2 other mono plates, (192pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to dec
gilt/black spine and cover. pale green endpapers.
A Very Nice copy. One of the early pop u lar pub -
lic school sto ries for boys writ ten by this au thor,
Charles H. Avery (1867-1943)  over a forty-year
pe riod        $20

98. (Barrie, J.M.) -  J.M. BARRIE’S PETER PAN & WENDY:
Re told by May By ron for Boys and Girls with the Ap proval of the Au -
thor. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, N.D.c.1930’s. Color frontis, 11
other lovely color plates and num b/w text illusts by Mabel Lucie
Attwell, hu mor ous b/w /blue pict endpapers by ‘G.M.H’. i.e. Gwynedd
M. Hud son, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.pale blue cloth, spine sunned,
b/w pict cover with Wendy and Pe ter sit ting in tree-house, gilt ti tling to
cover and spine, which has two pix ies with baby’s rat tle.  A Good Firm
com plete copy of this clas sic with Attwell’s time less il lus tra tions        $60

99. Blyton, Enid. CHUFF THE CHIMNEY SWEEP: and other
sto ries. Lon don: Pitkin, N.D. Frontis, one other full-page illust and 9
text b/w illusts, (80pp) Hard cover, 8vo. Or.brown tex tured cl. gilt ti tled
cover and spine, slight wear to tips, very light scat tered fox ing to pre -
lims. A Very good copy. A Pitkin ‘Plea sure’ Book. Note: Pub lisher’s list
of 12 ti tles on verso of ti tle-page states six of them ‘to be pub lished in
1951’ so pre sume this is 1950 or 1949?         $30

100. Braybrooke, Neville (Ed.by) - SEEDS IN THE WIND: 20th
Cen tury Juvenilia from W.B Yeats to Ted Hughes. Lon don: Hutch in son, 
1989.  Frontis.& num b/w illusts, (208pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.blue
cl. color pict grey dust jacket. The age limit was set at six teen for this
wide-rang ing col lec tion of lit er ary and ar tis tic sur prises from George
Or well to Vir ginia Woolf. In cluded  also are un pub lished po ems by
Kath er ine Mansfield and Thomas Keneally        $20

101. Brazil, Angela. THE SCHOOL IN THE FOREST. Lon don:
Blackie, N.D.c1950? Frontis b/w illust by Drake Brookshaw, (286pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red boards, black ti tled spine and facs. sig na ture
‘Angela Brazil’ to cover, at trac tive green color pict dust jacket, by
Brookshaw, of St. Hilda’s in a lovely old manor house in the Lake Dis -
trict, with school girls in the fore ground. A Very nice copy        $18

102. Bruce, Dorita Fairlie. THE BEES
ON DRUMWHINNIE. Lon don: Ox ford,
1952. 1st Edi tion. Frontis, ti tle-page vi -
gnette of Bee-hive, full-page & text b/w
illusts by Mar ga ret Horder, (vi,273pp)
Hard cover, 8vo. Or.lemon cloth, green ti -
tling to spine, green Bee vi gnette to cover,
re mains of prize book plate to front
endpaper, some oc ca sional light fox ing,
NO dust jacket. A Good firm clean copy.
Miss Fe lic ity Brown in one of the
‘Colmskirk’ se ries        $35

103. Bruce, Dorita Fairlie. DIMSIE
CARRIES ON. Lon don: Ox ford, N.D.
c1946? Color frontis, and 6 full-page b/w
illusts by W. Bryce Ham il ton, (254pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. dark brown
ti tling to spine and cover vi gnette of
air-raid shel ter, yel low/green color pict
dust jacket pro tected.  A Very Nice copy of
this ‘Dimsie’ war-time ad ven ture mys tery
      $25

104. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE IN
WONDERLAND. Lon don: P.R. Gawthorn,
1948 re print. Color frontis, red/black Ti tle-page
with Rab bit vi gnette, 7 other color plates, num
b/w text illusts with 2nd color - ei ther red, green,
blue or tan, by Rene Cloke, (104pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.red cloth, black ti tling to cover, one page
at back has a short closed tear neatly re paired,
else a very nice copy.        $23

105. Carroll, Lewis. ALICE’S
ADVENTURES IN WONDERLAND: With
the orig i nal il lus tra tions by Sir John Tenniel in
black & white, and in full color from 16 scenes
and fig ures by Hugh Gee. Lon don: Max Parrish,
1953, 4th imp. (120pp) Hard cover 22x16cms
Or.light tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt vi gnette of
‘Mad Hat ter’ to front cover, se pia mon tage
endpapers of Tenniel’s tinted il lus tra tions. A very
nice copy        $24

106. Chappell, Jennie. THE CHANGELING.
Lon don: R.T.S. In scribed 1931. Color Frontis
and 4 full-page b/w illusts by Gordon Rob in son,
(112pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or,blue cl. black ti tling
to cover and dec spine, color pict paste-down to
cover re peat of frontis, scat tered light fox ing.

Story of two lit tle look-alike girls, Babs and Elfie, and an all-round
clever lit tle dog Marvie, The Mar vel of the Uni verse        $25

107. Clif ford, Mar tin. THE SECRET OF THE STUDY. Lon don:
Mandeville Pub li ca tions, 1949. 1st edi tion. Color frontis and 7 b/w
illusts, (205+1pp Pub ad vert) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine. A Very Nice clean copy. School boy story at St
Jim’s with Tom Merry, Ar thur Au gus tus D’Arcy and Co!        $18

108. Dunlop, Eileen. ROBINSHEUGH. Lon don: O.U.Press, 1975.
Frontis and num text b/w illusts by Pe ter Farmer, (vi,185pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket pro tected.
Twelve-year old Eliz a beth is sent to ‘Robinsheugh’, an old 18th cen tury
house stand ing in Scot tish Bor der Coun try, to spend a sum mer with her
aunt . . .        $18

109. Everett-Green, Evelyn. SHADOW-LAND; or What Lindis
Ac com plished. Lon don: John F Shaw, N.D. c1899? With 3 full-page
b/w illusts by M. Irwin, (128+16pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue
color dec cl.gilt ti tled cover and spine, sl. rubbed, small flower pat tern
endpapers, light fox ing to pre lims. Listed in Pub lish ers Cat a logue at
back as one of ‘New Sto ries by Fa vour ite Au thors’        $17

110. Grahame, Ken neth.
THE WIND IN THE
WILLOWS. Lon don:
Gollancz, 1988. 1st thus. Color
frontis and 21 other full-page
color illusts by Justin Todd,
(185pp) Hard cover 4to. Or
blue boards, gilt ti tled spine,
pale blue color pict dust jacket.
Top art ist, Justin Todd’s
full-color il lus tra tions bring a

fresh ap proach to
Grahame’s time less clas -
sic, first pub lished in
1908        $22

111. Gruelle,
Johnny.(au thor/art ist)
RAGGEDY ANN AND
THE HOBBY HORSE.
Lon don: Col lins, N.D.
copy right 1961 Bobbs-Merrill. Color frontis and ti tle-page, num
full-page and text b/w and color illusts, plain yel low endpapers,
(95pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Color pict pa pered boards, dust jacket
re peat of cover.        $17

112. Hock ing, Silas K. MY BOOK OF MEMORY: A String of
Rem i nis cences and Re flec tions by . . Lon don: Cassell, 1923. 1st
edi tion. Frontis por trait, (x,306pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, 
gilt ti tled spine and cover with nar row im pressed bor der de sign.
Hock ing (1850-1935) was a min is ter in the United Meth od ist Free
Church. He was ed i tor of ‘Fam ily Cir cle’ from 1894, founder of the 
‘Tem ple Mag a zine’ and a suc cess ful au thor of rather pi ous fic tion
in chil dren’s lit er a ture. A Very good copy          $50
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113. Kent, Margery (Trans lated by) FAIRY TALES FROM
TURKEY. Lon don: Routledge & Kegan Paul, sec ond imp. 1951 (1946) 
Color frontis and 7 full-page b/w illusts by Olga Lehmann, (189pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low cl. black ti tling to cover and spine, color pict
dust jacket edge torn, now pro tected.        $20

114. Kipling, Rudyard. JUST SO STORIES: For Lit tle Chil dren.
Lon don: Macmillan, 1936, Re print. Illust by the au thor with num
full-page and text b/w illusts, (250pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth,
at trac tive b/w pict cov ers & spine, edges lightly grazed and spine a lit tle
rubbed, else a very good clean firm copy. One of the sto ries is ‘The
Sing-Song of Old Man Kan ga roo’        $30

115. Lanes, Selma G.  THE ART OF MAURICE SENDAK. Lon -
don: Bodley Head, 1981. 1st UK Edi tion. Has num full-page color
illusts, some fold-out & pan ora mas, full-page & text half tone illusts
and draw ings with pop-ups,  (278pp) Hard cover Ob long 4to.
(27x29cms) Or.color pict cloth with ti tled glacene jacket.  A lovely book
in Very Nice Con di tion of the stan dard work on this bril liant Art ist        $150

116. Lines, Kathleen (cho sen by) -  THE HOUSE OF THE
NIGHTMARE & OTHER EERIE TALES. Lon don: Bodley Head,
1968 (1967) (208pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.mauve cl. mauve pict dust
jacket. An an thol ogy for older chil dren - or adults - with a taste for the
su per nat u ral, from Imag i na tion and from Life. Au thors in clude M.R.
James, Ambrose Bierce, W.W. Jacobs, Saki and Rose mary Sutcliff        $22

117. Metcalfe, Jean. SUNNYLEA: A 1920s child hood re mem bered.
Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1980. With col our illusts af ter wa ter col ors by
the Au thor, (62pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth with gilt mo tif,
cream color pict dust jacket. Pic to rial and writ ten mem o ries of her first
seven years. Au thor was pop u lar Lon don pre senter of Two-Way Fam ily
Fa vour ites Ra dio show        $17

118. Mys tery, John. BLUE SUNSHINE: Again . . 
The Woolly Sis ters PEARL and PLAIN. Syd ney:
Pub lic ity Press, N.D.(c1942).  Num full-page and
text b/w illusts, (96pp) 4to. Stiff color pict card cov -
ers, sta pled as is sued. Printed on cheap yel low pa per
due to war-time short ages.  Aus tra lian ‘fairy’ story of 
the pop u lar twins, Pearl and Plain Woolly, who live
in the Blue Moun tains in New South Wales, near the
lit tle creek where Dr Platy pus has his home. Muir
5244        $28

119. Nichols, Beverley. THE TREE THAT SAT
DOWN. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, sec ond imp.1946
(1st 1945)  Color frontis, num text & full-page b/w
illusts by Isobel & John Mor ton Sale, (302pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, pea cock vi gnette to cover, 
sil ver ti tling to spine, tips faded, charm ing pict green
line endpapers of dressed rab bits. NO dust jacket. A
fairy story for boys and girls with witches and wiz -
ards and trans for ma tion scenes. Pro duced un der
War Econ omy stan dards and rather scarce        $55

120. Norris, Phyl lis I. THE NASTURTIUM
CLUB. Lon don: Ox ford U.P. 1939. 1st edi tion.
Color frontis and 6 full-page b/w illusts by Mar ga ret Horder, (254pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale green cloth, ma roon ti tling and vi gnettes -  nas -
tur tium to cover and club house to spine. A nice firm copy of this story
for older school girls.        $17

121. Parker, K.Langloh (Col lected by) AUSTRALIAN
LEGENDARY TALES. Syd ney: A&R, 1970 (1953)  With b/w or se pia 
illusts by Eliz a beth Du rack, (238pp) Hard cover 235x150mm. Or.tan cl.
tan pict endpapers, pro tected color pict dust jacket. Se lected and ed ited
by H. Drake-Brock man from Mrs Langloh Parker’s ear lier five pub -
lished vol umes of ab orig i nal leg ends        $20

122. Philip, Neil. THE TALE OF SIR GAWAIN. Cam bridge:
Lutterworth Press, 1987. Num full-page b/w illusts by Charles Keep ing, 
(103pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards, red ti tled spine, cream 
b/w pict dust jacket. The Ar thu rian leg ends told in one con sec u tive story
      $27

123. (Pop-Up Book) LUCIE ATWELL’S READ ME A STORY
POP-UP BOOK. Story (Joanna goes for a Walk) by Penelope Douglas.
Lon don: Dean & Son Ltd. 1977. With 3 dou ble-page color illust
Pop-Ups with text i.e.6 pages, in ter spersed with 4 other color illusts
with text, mak ing 10 pages, Hor i zon tal for mat 15x23cms. Glossy pink
color pict boards of lit tle Joanna run ning with bar row-ful of elves and
baby rab bits. Cover and il lus tra tions by Mabel Lucie Atwell.   A very
nice copy        $25

124. Reed, N.A. THE BOOK OF SCHOOL WEAVING. Lon don:
Ev ans Broth ers, N.D. c1930? With 43 photo plates and 90 b/w line di a -
grams, (64pp) Hard cover slim 4to. Or. tan cloth, black ti tling to up per
cover, black wood-block style illust to cov ers. A very good copy.        $18

125. (School His tory) -  STORIES FROM UNDER THE BUNYA
PINE: A His tory of East wood Pub lic School by Angela San der son. For
the School, 2000. With num pho tos, sketches, fac sim i les and plans,
(72pp) 4to. Stiff yel low, se pia pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued. In ter est ing
his tory from the 1880s when the orig i nal tem po rary school was es tab -
lished for the chil dren of the rail way work ers        $18

126. Shackel, A.J. (Art ist).
NEW AUSTRALIAN FAIRY
TALES. Mel bourne: George
Breston, N.D.(1933).  Pict ti -
tle-page, full-page & text b/w
& tan (with tints) illusts
through out, unpag, (44pp) 4to.
Red cloth spine, color pict
boards, kan ga roo with two ko -
alas on front cover, ad verts for
Fu ture Pub li ca tions on back
cover and Joy-Toys - 3 Fluffy
fur Fab ric Pup pies. Con tains
‘Bun yip and the Haunted Hills’
‘Ko ala and the Mayor of Mt
Dan de nong’ ‘Kanga and
Kooka’ etc. Cover states Se ries
No.1        $45

127. Ter ra pin, Tape. THE
GREAT CRIB MYSTERY.
Lon don: Hodder and
Stoughton, 1904. Frontis and 5

other mono plates illust by E.Barnard Lintott, (219+
4pp Pub List at back) Hard cover 8vo. Or.crim son
cloth, gilt ti tled spine, white ti tled cover and color
pict dra matic scene (from one of illusts within) scat -
tered fox ing, lacks free front endpaper, else a Good
Firm com plete copy. An Ed war dian School boy
‘Crime’ story        $20

128. Trease, Geoffrey. TALES OUT OF
SCHOOL. Lon don: Heinemann, 1948. 1st Edi tion.
With num full-page and text b/w illusts by var i ous
good art ists in clud ing Joan Kiddell-Mon roe and
Rob ert Gibbings, (199pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan
cloth, blue ti tling to spine, light scat tered fox ing to
pre lims. Back flap of dust wrap per, tipped-in to front
endpaper, has photo of au thor and pub lish ing his tory.
An ex cel lent crit i cal sur vey of chil dren’s story-books
by this au thor who went on to write nu mer ous his tor i -
cal nov els and plays for boys and girls and nov els for
mod ern teen ag ers        $24

129. (Uttley, A) -  ALISON UTTLEY: THE
LIFE OF A COUNTRY CHILD (1884-1976): The Authorised Bi og -
ra phy by Denis Judd. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1986.  With 16 b/w
plates, (xiv,295pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, sev eral li brary
stamps to pre lims, white color dec dust jacket, now pro tected. Cre ator
of the im mor tal ‘Lit tle Grey Rab bit’ books, Uttley was a woman of
strange con tra dic tions - a trained sci en tist who be lieved in fair ies, a
lov ing wife and mother whose hus band and only son both commited sui -
cide, a truly pro fes sional au thor who quar relled bit terly with her
best-known il lus tra tor, Mar ga ret Tem pest         $20

130. Uttley, Alison. WISE OWL’S STORY. Lon don: Col lins, 1951.
tenth edi tion (1st 1935). Num col ored pic tures by Mar ga ret Tem pest
(108+2pp Pub List) Hard cover 17x14cms 8vo. Yel low col ored pict
boards, ma roon ti tling to cover and spine, green line pict endpapers,
green pict dustjacket pro tected. Nice copy, No.2 of 16 listed on back of
dust jacket, in the charm ing ‘Lit tle Grey Rab bit’ Books        $23

131. Vautier, Dorothea (sto ries & verse by) -  THE STORY OF

TEDDY KOALA. Syd ney: W.H. Honey, Com piler. N.D. c1931? Ti -
tle-page b/w vi gnette, 4 full-page color illusts and full-page and text b/w 
photo illusts, (16pp) 29x23cms 4to. glossy white card cov ers, navy ti tle, 
large color pict of two Ko alas in Gum Tree (re peat in side), sta pled as is -
sued. Mono tones by cour tesy of Noel Bur net, Ko ala Park A scarce item
      $35

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



132. Wallace, Ivy L. (Au thor/Art ist) -
POOKIE BELIEVES IN SANTA CLAUS.
Col lins, re print 1955 (1953). With 6 full-page
color illusts and nu mer ous mono text illusts,
color pict dou ble-spread endpapers, (26pp)
Hard cover 4to. nar row red spine, color pict
boards.   A Very Nice bright copy        $35

133. Westerman, Percy F. KING OF
KILBA. Lon don: Ward Lock & Co. N.D.
c1932? Color frontis, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red cov ers with ti tle panel to up per cover set
in all-over dec. pat tern, spine sunned, color pict
dust jacket has gi ant crab rear ing up to at tack
our hero, spine has grass skirted na tive with
shield, No.21 at foot of spine, also listed in ‘The 
Sen ti nel Se ries of Gift Books’ on back of jacket, 
which is chipped and creased, now pro tected.
Two Eng lish lads, ship wrecked in the South Pa -
cific, are cast up among sav ages and meet the
white ‘King of Kilba’        $17

Aviation mainly Military with some Civil

134. Aders, Gebhard. HISTORY OF THE GERMAN NIGHT
FIGHTER FORCE 1917-1945. Lon don: Jane’s Pub lish ing Co. 1979.
Has 64 half-tone plates with ta bles, maps & figs in text, ([iv],284pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or black pa pered boards, black illusts dust jacket. A
sur vey cov er ing the de vel op ment of the Ger man night fighter force from
the ear li est ex per i ments, dis cuss ing all the changes in the or gani sa tion,
tech nol ogy, equip ment and tac tics, and the steadily grow ing im por tance 
of elec tron ics         $30

135. Air Min is try. ATLANTIC BRIDGE: The Of fi cial Ac count of
R.A.F. Trans port Com mand’s Ocean Ferry. Lon don: H.M.S.O. 1945.
Has 8 half-tone plates with map end-pa pers, (76pp) 8vo. Stiff blue
wrapps, sta pled as is sued.        $20

136. Air Min is try. BOMBER COMMAND CONTINUES The Air
Min is try Ac count of the Ris ing Of fen sive against Ger many July 1941 -
June 1942. Lon don: H.M.S.O. 1942. Has 8 half-tone illusts with
2 maps, (56pp) Stiff ma roon wrapps with black/white ti tling, mi -
nor in sect dam age to back cover, sta pled as is sued.        $20

137. Air Min is try. R.A.F. MIDDLE EAST. The Of fi cial Story 
of Air Op er a tions in the Mid dle East, from Feb ru ary 1942 to Jan -
u ary 1943. Lon don: H.M.S.O. 1945. Frontis & num half-tone
illusts with maps, (144pp) Sm.4vo. Stiff se pia pict wrapps sta -
pled as is sued, edges slightly chipped        $22

138. Al ford, Bob. DARWIN’S AIR WAR 1942-1945: An il -
lus trated His tory. Dar win: Avi a tion His tor i cal So ci ety of the
North ern Ter ri tory, 1991. Has 2 color plates & num half-tone
illusts with maps, (80pp) 4to. Stiff se pia pict wrapps.        $24

139. Baumbach, Werner. BROKEN SWASTIKA: The De -
feat of the Luftwaffe. Trans lated by Fred er ick Holt Lon don:
Rob ert Hale. 1986. Has 8 half-tone plates with ta bles, (224pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, grey dust jacket with red & black 
ti tling. Re-is sue of a clas sic World War Two Mem oir orig i nally
pub lished in Ger man in 1949        $22

140. Bennett-Bremner, E. FRONT-LINE AIRLINE: The
War Story of Qantas Em pire Air ways Lim ited. Syd ney: A&R,
1944. 1st Edi tion. With 36 half-tone plates & endpaper maps,
(194pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, spine & edges
sunned.        $30 

141. Bowyer, Chaz. BOMBER BARONS. Lon don: Wil liam
Kimber, 1983. With 32 half-tone plates, (222pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Or.navy cloth, blue illust. dust jacket. By the end of the Sec ond World
War more than 55,000 air crew in Bomber Com mand had lost their
lives, over 70% of the to tal RAF ca su al ties. In con trast to Fighter Com -
mand, few bomber pi lots were known to the gen eral pub lic. How ever,
within the RAF it self, some men stood out, gain ing high rep u ta tions for
their cour age and lead er ship. This is their story, the story of the Bomber
Bar ons        $22

142. Brookes, An drew J. PHOTO RECONNAISSANCE. Lon don:
Ian Allen Ltd. 1975 With 32 b/w plates, (247pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.grey cloth, blue pict dust jacket. An his tor i cal ac count of the evo lu -
tion of ae rial phototographic re con nais sance from the days of
hand-held cam era in static bal loons, to the mod ern highly sci en tific sat -
el lites        $36

143. Brown, Cap tain Eric. WINGS OF THE WEIRD
AND WONDERFUL. Blue Ridge Sum mit: Tab Books
Inc. 1987. Has num half-tone illusts, ([viii],162+2pp
Pub.ad verts) Sm.4to. Stiff blue color pict wrapps. Ac -
cord ing to the Guinness Book of Re cords, the Au thor is
ac cred ited with hav ing flown more types of air craft than
any other pi lot. Here he re counts his ex pe ri ences with
thirty-six of them, from bomb ers of the Sec ond World War 
to high wing sin gle seat pis ton mono planes of the 1980s
      $36

144. Burt, Kendal & James Leasor. THE ONE THAT
GOT AWAY. Lon don: Col lins/Mi chael Jo seph, 1956. 1st 
Edi tion. Port.frontis. & 10 half-tone plates with 6 maps in 
text, (255pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, light scat -
tered fox ing to pre lims, green pict dust jacket. The story
of Franz von Werra, the only Ger man pris oner of war to
es cape cap tiv ity and re turn to ac tive ser vice with the
Luftwaffe        $22

145. Chur chill, Winston S. THE SECOND WORLD
WAR: Vol.II - Their Fin est Hour. Syd ney: Cassell, 1949.

1st Aust.Edi tion. With maps (some fold-out), figs, & ta bles,
(xviii,684pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, grey pat tern dust jacket,
now pro tected.        $26

146. Coulthard-Clark, Chris. THE RAAF IN VIETNAM: Aus tra -
lian Air In volve ment in the Viet nam War 1962-1975. Syd ney: Allen &
Unwin, 1995. Has num b/w illusts with ta bles, or gani sa tional chart &
text, endpapers & fold ing maps, (xxii,418pp) Hard cover Sm.4to.
Or.black cloth, pro tected pict dust jacket. Pub lished in as so ci a tion with
the Aus tra lian War Me mo rial, it was fourth of a planned eight vol ume
set cov er ing the his tory of Aus tra lia’s in volve ment in South east Asian
Con flicts from 1948 to 1975        $48

147. Cutlack, F.M. OFFICIAL HISTORY OF AUSTRALIA IN
THE WAR OF 1914-18: Vol.VIII - The Aus tra lian Fly ing Corps in the
West ern and East ern Thea tres of War, 1914-1918. Syd ney: A&R, 1940.
9th Edi tion. Has 54 half-tone illusts with 19 full page & 10 maps in text,
(xxx,493pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, edges freck led. NOTE:
Press clip pings en closed. A Very Good copy        $100

148. Docker, Ed ward Wybergh.
CLEAR THE RUNWAY: A his tory 
of the air am bu lance in New South
Wales. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin,
1984.  Illust, (178pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards.
color pict. dust jacket. In scribed and
fully signed by Nancy Bird         $28

149. Embry, Air Chief Mar shal Sir 
Ba sil. MISSION COMPLETED.
Lon don: Methuen & Co.Ltd. 1957.
Port.frontis & 17 half-tone plates
with 14 maps & di a grams, (350pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, green 
illust dust jacket. The Au thor was the 
first Brit ish air man to es cape from
Eu rope af ter the Bat tle of France.
He was in the Bat tle of Brit ain and
served in North Af rica dur ing the 8th 
Army’s of fen sive in No vem ber, 1941.
He later took com mand of Num ber 2
Group and was in volved in plan ning
some of the most dar ing raids of the
war        $24

150. Ethell, Jeffrey & Al fred Price. AIR WAR SOUTH

ATLANTIC. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1983. Has 32 half-tone

plates with ta bles of bat tle sta tis tics, (260pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.

Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine. The Falklands War        $28

151. Frank land, No ble. THE BOMBING OFFENSIVE AGAINST

GERMANY: Out lines and Per spec tives with a Fore word by Sir James

But ler. Lon don: Faber, 1965. (128pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth,

black dust jacket with blue ti tling.        $20

152. Gib bons, Floyd. THE RED KNIGHT OF GERMANY: Baron

von Richthofen Ger many’s Great War Air man. Lon don: Cassell, 1934

(1930). Port frontis, (vi,408pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, spine a lit -

tle sunned. NOTE: Press clip pings en closed over the con tro versy as to

who downed the Red Baron        $18
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153. Gra ham, Bur ton & Frank Smyth. A NATION GREW WINGS.
The Graphic Story of the Aus tra lian-Built Beauforts of the Royal Aus -
tra lian Air Force in New Guinea. Mel bourne: Winterset House, 1946.
With 27 of fi cial war pho to graphs & map, (x,278pp) Hard cover sm.8vo.
Or.beige cloth with black ti tling to cover and spine, nat u ral pa per
brown ing to edges, lightly chipped tan dec dust jacket, now pro tected. A
his tory of No.100 and No.80 RAAF Squad rons from June 1942 to the
end of the Sec ond World War        $140

154. Hanson, Nor man. CARRIER PILOT: An un for get ta ble true
story of war time fly ing. Cam bridge: Pat rick Stephens, 1979. Has 8
half-tone plates with 2 maps, a fig ure & fac sim ile in text, (255pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. The Au thor
re counts his ex pe ri ences train ing in Brit ain and Amer ica and air craft
op er a tions against the Jap a nese af ter post ing to HMS Il lus tri ous        $30

155. Hil lary, Rich ard. THE LAST ENEMY. Lon don: Macmillan,
1942. 4th Imp. (viii,221pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.blue cloth, blue dec
dust jacket, now pro tected. Born in Syd ney he went to Eng land with his
fa ther and later to Ox ford Uni ver sity in 1937 join ing the R.A.F.V.R.
When war broke out he was im me di ately called to duty and was one of
the first pi lots to be shot down in the Bat tle of Brit ain suf fer ing hor ren -
dous burns. Dur ing his long con va les cence be tween sur gi cal op er a tions 
he wrote this book. He re turned to ac tive ser vice and was killed early in
1943. A nice copy        $32

156. Hyland Gary & Anton Gill. LAST TALONS OF THE
EAGLE: Se cret Nazi Tech nol ogy Which Could Have Changed the
Course of World War II. Lon don: Head line Book Pub lish ing, 1998.
With 8 color & 16 b/w plates, ([viii],280pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.black cloth with blue, gilt ti tled dust jacket. Mil i tary avi a tion        $27

157. Isaacs, Wing Com mander Keith. MILITARY AIRCRAFT OF
AUSTRALIA 1909-1918. Can berra: Aus tra lian War Me mo rial, 1971.
Has 24 pages of color illusts with line draw ings in text, ([x],190pp) Hard 
cover 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, blue color illust. dust jacket.        $25

158. Kenney, Gen eral George C. DICK BONG: Ace of Aces. New
York: Duell, Sloan and Pearce, 1960. 2nd Imp. With 8 half-tone plates,
Or.black cloth, black pict dust jacket, now pro tected A bi og ra phy of
Amer ica’s high est scor ing ace dur ing  the Sec ond World War who re -
corded his vic to ries in the Pa cific thea tre and over New Guinea fly ing
with the 49th Fighter Group of the Fifth Air Force. Iron i cally, he was
killed in a fly ing ac ci dent while re turn ing to the U.S. on Au gust 7, 1945.
A Very Good Copy of a Scarce Book        $36

159. Lanchbery, Ed ward. AGAINST THE SUN: The Story of Wing
Com mander Roland Beamont, D.S.O. O.B.E. D.F.C. Pi lot of the Can -
berra and the P.1. Lon don: Cassell, 1955. 1st Edi tion. Illust, (270pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.royal-blue cloth, blue pict dust jacket pro tected Af -
ter a dis tin guished war ser vice ca reer Beamont be came a test pi lot and
was the first Briton to ex ceed the speed of sound in level flight. A Nice
Copy        $22

160. Lerche, Hans-Werner. LUFTWAFFE TEST
PILOT: Fly ing Cap tured Al lied Air craft of World War
2. Lon don: Jane’s, 1980. With 48 b/w plates, (158pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.navy cloth, grey pict dust jacket. 
A fas ci nat ing in sight into the Luftwaffe’s war ef fort and
the qual i ties, good, bad or in dif fer ent of the many types
of air craft the Au thor flew        $20

161. Lithgow, Mike (Ed.with Fore word by) -
VAPOUR TRAILS. Lon don: Allan Wingate, 1956.
Frontis & 14 photo plates, (199pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue pa pered boards, blue illust dust jacket. Re cords
the ex pe ri ences of Brit ish test pi lots in the post war era
of su per sonic flight        $24

162. McKee, Al ex an der. INTO THE BLUE: Great
Mys ter ies of Avi a tion. Lon don: Sou ve nir Press, 1981.
With 16 half-tone plates, (296pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, blue pict dust jacket. In cludes Sir
Charles Kings ford-Smith and Amy John son        $24

163. Morpurgo, J.E. BARNES WALLIS - A
BIOGRAPHY. New York: St.Mar tins Press, 1972. 1st
US Edi tion. With 16 half-tone plates, (xvi,400pp) Hard
cover 8vo.Or grey pa pered boards. Or ange illust dust
jacket of the R100 Air ship. A back room bof fin Barnes Wallis
(1887-1979) was Brit ain’s ‘Frus trated Ge nius’ whose ca reer as an in -
ven tor and en gi neer spanned the length and breadth of avi a tion his tory.
He is prob a bly best re mem bered for the bombs he de signed to smash the
Mohne and Eder dams which gen er ated power for the Nazi war ma -
chine. NOTE: Press clip pings en closed        $70

164. Musgrove, Gordon. PATHFINDER FORCE: A His tory of 8
Group. Lon don: Mac don ald & Jane’s, 1978. Has 32 b/w plates with 26
maps & 15 figs in text, (x,302pp) Hard cover roy 8vo. Or.black cloth,
black/gold pict dust jacket.        $36

165. Nesbit, Roy C. THE ARMED ROVERS: Beauforts &
Beaufighters over the Med i ter ra nean. Shrewsbury: Airlife, 1995. With
16 half-tone illusts & map endpapers, (224pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.blue cloth, color pict dust jacket. The of fen sive against Axis ship ping
and sup ply routes in the Med i ter ra nean Sea dur ing the Sec ond World
War        $30

166. Odgers, George. THE ROYAL AUSTRALIAN AIR FORCE:
An Il lus trated His tory. Syd ney: Ure smith, 1965. 1st Edi tion. Has num
half-tone illusts with maps, (192pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or blue pa pered 
board with R.A.A.F.in sig nia, navy cloth spine, lightly chipped blue pict
dust jacket. From the First World War to the Viet nam War        $24

167. Powell, Wing Com mander H.P. ‘Sandy’. MEN WITH WINGS.
Lon don: Allan Wingate, 1957. Frontis & 14 half-tone plates, (169pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, some pen cil un der ling in text, blue color
pict dust jacket. The Au thor, a test pi lot, was the first man to ever use an
ejec tor seat in an emer gency. Here he re counts ep i sodes in his life and
those of other Brit ish test pi lots        $28

168. Powell, Wing Com mander H.P. ‘Sandy’. TEST FLIGHT. Lon -
don: Allan Wingate, 1956. Frontis & 14 half-tone plates with figs, ta bles 
& fac sim i les in text, (212pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered
boards, yel low color pict dust jacket. The Au thor, a test pi lot, gives in -
sight into the high level of tech ni cal skill and knowl edge re quired of the
men who en gage in the most dan ger ous pro fes sion on earth        $28

169. Prendergast, Jim. R.A.A.F. BAIRNSDALE: The Story of a
War time Air field. Bairnsdale: Pri vately Pub lished, 1983. 2nd Edi tion.
Frontis & many half-tone illusts with map, (84pp) Sm.4to. stiff color
pict wrapps. A R.A.A.F air fa cil ity es tab lished for train ing and mar i time 
re con nais sance dur ing the Sec ond World War about 300 ki lo me ters east 
of Mel bourne. 50th An ni ver sary Edi tion fully signed by Au thor        $23

170. Price, Al fred. BATTLE OF BRITAIN: The Hard est Day 18
Au gust 1940. Lon don: Mac don ald & Jane’s, 1979. 1st Edi tion. Has 36
half-tone plates with figs in text, (223pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, black color pict dust jacket. A de scrip tive nar ra tive cov ers the 24
hours of 18 Au gust 1940 as seen through the eyes of the Brit ish and Ger -
mans who took part in the ae rial com bat over south-east ern Eng land.
Sixty-eight Brit ish and sixty-nine Ger man air craft were de stroyed, a
com bined loss greater than any other day        $33

171. Quill, Jeffrey. SPITFIRE - A TEST PILOT’S STORY. Fore -
word by Sir George Ed wards. Lon don: Murray, 1983. Has 24 half tone
plates with maps, figs, ta bles, or ga ni za tional charts & pict endpapers,
(xvi,316pp) hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, pict dust jacket. Be sides be -
ing a test pi lot the Au thor saw ac tive ser vice with the Fleet Air Arm and

Royal Air Force. From 1936 he worked with the
Chief De signer R.J. Mitch ell to the end of its pro -
duc tion life in 1948 and was in volved with the
fifty-two vari ances of the de sign which saw
front-line ser vice        $36

172. Ray Honisett (Ill.by) - AIRCRAFT
ILLUSTRATED: Vol.One - Pa cific Zone 1939 . .
.1945. Fore word by the Hon.Pe ter Howson, M.A.,
M.P., Min is ter of State for Air. Mel bourne: Aus tra -
lian Book Com pany, 1966. Has 12 Full Color
plates of au then tic, care fully-re searched paint ings
with ac com pa ny ing text, (unpag) Ob long 4to. Stiff
blue wrapps with color paste-down        $60

173. Rob ert son, Bruce. AVIATION
ARCHAEOLOGY: A col lec tors guide to aero -
nau ti cal rel ics. Cam bridge: Pat rick Stephens,
1977. Has 16 half-tone plates with figs & maps in
text, (152pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue pa pered
boards, blue color pict dust jacket. TOGETHER
WITH the com pan ion vol ume ‘Ep ics of Avi a tion
Ar chae ol ogy’, 1978,  by the same Au thor and Pub -
lisher, a hard cover (156pp) with a dust jacket in
the same for mat. They in clude air fields, au to -

graphs, badges, books, no men cla ture, post cards, pro pel lers, re cords,
re search, stamps and wrecks. The Two Vol umes        $36

174. Roylance, Derek. AIR BASE RICHMOND: The story of the
RAAF base on the Hawkesbury. RAAF Base Rich mond, 1991.  Has 8
color plates & many half-tone illusts with fac sim i les, (132pp) 4to Stiff
color pict, pale grey mot tled wrapps.        $24

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, PO Box 2543,  Carlingford NSW 2118 Email: oldbooks@oldchurchbookshop.com.au



175. Saward, Group Cap tain Dudley. THE BOMBER’S EYE: With
a Fore word by Sir Rob ert Renwick, Bt., K.B.E. Lon don: Cassell, 1959.
With 16 half-tone plates & text figs , (xiv,265pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, slightly chipped black color pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected. The story of how Ra dar brought pre ci sion night bomb ing to
Bomber Com mand - a de vel op ment that made the R.A.F. night bomber
the most ac cu rate and for mi da ble of fen sive weapon in the hands of the
Al lies        $48

176. Schaedel, Charles. AUSTRALIAN AIR ACE:
The ex ploits of ‘Jerry’ Pent land, MC, DFC, AFC.
Adelaide: Rigby, 1979.  Illust, (160pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.navy pa pered boards, blue color pict dust jacket. Bi -
og ra phy of an air ace whose ca reer be gan on the West -
ern Front in WW1 and spanned thirty years        $27

177. Scott, Sheila. I MUST FLY: Ad ven tures of a
Woman Pi lot with a Fore word by Sir Alan Cobham.
Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1968. Frontis & 22
half-tone plates with text & end-pa per maps, (222pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or grey pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket, chipped with mi nor loss, now pro tected. The
first Brit ish Pi lot, man or woman, to fly round the
world. In scribed and fully signed by the Au thor & ‘Myth 
Too’        $28

178. Sinclair, James. SEPIK PILOT: Wing Com -
mander Bobby Gibbes, D.S.O., D.F.C. Mel bourne:
Lansdowne, 1971. 1st Edi tion. Port.frontis, num b/w
illusts & map end-pa pers, (viii,190pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, white color pict dust
jacket, now pro tected. The story of Gibbes Sepik Air -
ways and the bush pi lots of post war New Guinea and
the vi tal part they played in ex plo ra tion, pac i fi ca tion
and set tle ment of the Sepik and the  Cen tral High lands.        $44

179. Stephens, Alan. GOING SOLO: The Royal Aus tra lian Air
Force 1946-1971. Can berra: AGPS Press, 1995. Has many half-tone
illusts with maps, ta bles & pict end pa pers, (xviii,523pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.navy cloth, neat cancelled li brary stamp to ti tle, blue pict
dust jacket. Re counts the evo lu tion of the RAAF from a pow er ful but
largely de pend ent or gani sa tion at the end of the Sec ond World War
through to 1971 where the chang ing stra te gic map and shift ing in ter na -
tional al li ances forced it to as sume a more in de pend ent re gional out look
      $48

180. THE STORY OF FLIGHT. Lon don: Chan cel lor Press, 1984.
Has num color & b/w illusts with air craft plans, (426pp) Hard cover
square 4to. Or.blue pa pered boards with white de sign, blue color pict
dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro tected.  The book cov ers the
his tor i cal back ground, the struc ture of aeroplanes, en gines and equip -
ment and fly ing to day - whether on a trans at lan tic flight or in a small
air craft        $36

181. Terraine, John. THE RIGHT OF THE LINE: The Royal Air
Force in the Eu ro pean War 1939-1945. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton,
1985. Has 24 half-tone plates with maps & sta tis ti cal ta bles, (xx,841pp)
Hard cover, lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, blue/grey illust. dust jacket. In writ -
ing this his tory, the Au thor had ac cess to ma te rial pre vi ously un avail -
able, which has al lowed him to re as sess the role of the 
Royal Air Force in the Sec ond World War and its fa -
mous per son al i ties        $24

182. Thomas, Lowell & Ed ward Jablonski.
DOOLITTLE: A bi og ra phy. New York: Doubleday, 
1976. With 32 half-tone plates, (xvi,368pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or red cloth boards with black cloth spine,
grey illust dust jacket. The U.S. Air Force com -
mander, James Doolittle, best re mem bered for his
dar ing bomb ing raid on To kyo dur ing the early stages
of the Sec ond World War against Ja pan        $20

183. Till, Geoffrey. AIR POWER AND THE
ROYAL NAVY 1914-1945: A his tor i cal sur vey. Lon -
don: Jane’s Pub lish ing Co. 1979. Car toon frontis & 32 
b/w plates, ( 224pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or navy pa -
pered boards, pro tected blue pict dust jacket.        $28

184. Wag ner, Ray (Ed.by) -  THE SOVIET AIR
FORCE IN WORLD WAR II: The Of fi cial His tory
Orig i nally Pub lished by the Min is try of De fense of
the USSR. Gar den City: Doubleday, 1973. Has 20
half-tone plates with ta bles & map endpapers,
(xiv,440pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, b/w
pict dust jacket. Trans lated by Leland Fetzer        $36

185. Wheeler, A.H. . . . THAT NOTHING FAILED THEM: Test ing 
Aeroplanes in War. Lon don: Foulis, 1963. End pa per maps & 3
full-page figs, (x,243pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth slightly dis -
col ored, pink b/w pict dust jacket The reader is granted an in sight into
an as pect of be hind-the-scenes op er a tions in the war time R.A.F. of
which lit tle has been writ ten and lit tle is known out side the closed walls
of the Air Min is try        $28

186. Wilcox, Rob ert K. WINGS OF FURY: From
Viet nam to the Gulf War - The As ton ish ing True Sto -
ries of Amer ica’s Elite Fighter Pi lots. New York:
Pocket Books, 1997. With 8 half-tone plates,
(x,326pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards
with or ange cloth spine, blue pict dust jacket.        $24

187. Yakovlev, Al ex an der. THE AIM OF A
LIFETIME: The Story of Al ex an der Yakovlev, De -
signer of the YAK Fighter Plane. Mos cow: Prog ress
Pub lish ers, 1972. Port frontis & 31 half-tone plates,
(446pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.cream cloth with ti -
tling in sil ver & blue, lightly chipped blue dust jacket.
      $60

Miscellaneous

188. Baldwin, Er nest. GOWLAND HOPKINS: A
mem oir on the dis cov erer of vi ta mins Lon don: Van
Den Berghs Ltd. N.D.c1950. Tipped-in port frontis.
([vi],26pp) 16mo. Stiff grey wrapps with green ti tling
sta pled as is sued. Sir Fred er ick Gowland Hopkins
(1861-1947), the fa ther of Brit ish bio chem is try, was
also a mas sive con trib u tor to bio chem i cal thought and 
to ex per i men tal bio chem is try through out the world   

    $16

189. Balliett, Whit ney. DINOSAURS IN THE MORNING: 41
pieces on jazz. Lon don: Phoe nix House, 1964. 1st GB. (224pp) Hard
cover 12mo. 18x11cms. Or.pale blue pa pered boards, b/w pict
mauve/pink dust jacket pro tected. A book about Jazz and Jazz Mu si -
cians by ‘The New Yorker’s’ jazz critic        $16

190. Belloc, Hilaire. THE BATTLE GROUND. Lon don: Cassell,
1936. 1st edi tion. Frontis color map and 6 full-page b/w maps, ([x]
364pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth a bit dusty, gilt ti tled spine, dust
jacket pasted-in to front endpapers. A clean firm copy.  Through Is lam
and the Cru sades to the pres ent (i.e. 1936) press ing prob lems of Zi on -
ism, the Syr ian Re pub lics, France and Ara bian in flu ence, Mr Belloc
made a care ful and il lu mi nat ing study to write this book af ter spend ing
many months there        $38

191. Bemelmans, Lud wig. THE DONKEY INSIDE. Lon don:
Hamish Ham il ton, 1947. 1st UK Edi tion. Dec ti tle & 4 dou ble-page
color plates af ter paint ings by the Au thor, (155pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.red cloth, sil ver ti tled spine, blue color pict dust jacket, slightly
chipped, now pro tected. The Au thor cap tures the spirit of three trips to
South Amer ica, and found from his trav els and ad ven tures that Ec ua dor
epito mised the char ac ter of this con ti nent        $20

192. Berendt, Joachim E. THE JAZZ
BOOK: From New Or leans to Jazz Rock
and Be yond. Lon don: Granada, 1983. Re -
vised and Ex panded With mu sic scores in
text, (xii,530pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, brown color pict
dust jacket. A sur vey of Jazz styles from the
1880s to the 1980s with pro files of many of
the Jazz Greats. The first edi tion in Eng lish
was first pub lished in 1975 and this edi tion
has a new Brit ish Jazz Discography        $27

193. Bignold, Sir Rob ert. FIVE
GENERATIONS OF THE BIGNOLD
FAMILY 1761-1947: And their con nec tion
with the Norwich Un ion. Lon don: Batsford,
1948.  Frontis & num full-page plates with
ge ne a log i cal fold out ta ble, (xviii,320pp)
Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.blue cloth with gilt ti -
tling to cover and spine. His tory of this Nor -
folk fam ily dy nasty in in sur ance and the
pub lic life of the city of Norwich. A Very
Good copy        $35
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194. Bir ken head, the first Earl of.(Sel.& Ed.by) -  THE FIVE
HUNDRED BEST ENGLISH LETTERS. Lon don: Cassell, 1931. 1st 
thus. (xxviii,960pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.dark grey cloth, gilt ti tled
spine.From Al fred the Great and Sir Thomas More, Sam uel Pepys, Jon -
a than Swift and Lady Mary Wortley Montague to Lewis Carroll, ‘Bully’ 
Hayes, Rupert Brooke and Ger trude Bell - a fas ci nat ing col lec tion.        

$22

195. Cameron, James et al. MOTION PICTURE PROJECTION
AND SOUND PICTURES. Woodmont: Cameron Pub lish ing Co.
1933. 5th Edi tion. Has num text figs, ta bles & cir cuit di a grams with ad -
ver tis ing to endpapers, (1535pp) Hard cover thick 8vo. Or.black cloth
with gilt ti tles, cover lightly spot ted, spine tips & cor ners a lit tle worn.
‘Mo tion Pic tures’ was first pub lished in 1918. While the Au thor had
writ ten other books on ‘Sound Pic tures’ the two sub jects were not com -
bined into one vol ume in 1930 when the new me dium was find ing wide
ac cep tance.        $80

196. Camus, Al bert. THE MYTH OF SISYPHUS. Trans lated from
the French by Justin O’Brien. Lon don: Hamish Ham il ton, 1961 (1955)
(169pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. sil ver ti tling to spine, beige dust
jacket with red/navy ti tling. A very nice copy of these beau ti fully writ ten
es says        $25

197. Car pen ter, W.Boyd. THE PROPHETS
OF CHRISTENDOM: Sketches of Em i nent
Preach ers. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1876.
(xii,275pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or green cloth
with gilt ti tling & im pressed dec o ra tion in black,
some fleck ing, scat tered fox ing. Re printed from
the ‘Cler gy man’s Mag a zine’ they in clude St. Au -
gus tine and Mar tin Lu ther        $36

198. Cartier-Bresson, Henri (Pho tog ra pher) -
MAN AND MACHINE: Pho to graphs by Henri
Cartier-Bresson. Lon don: Thames & Hud son,
1972. With 114 b/w illusts taken from pho tos by
Cartier-Bresson, (116pp) Hard cover ob long 4to.
Or.black cloth with im pressed ti tle The col lec tion
is from an ex hi bi tion com mis sioned by IBM World
Trade Cor po ra tion, New York in 1969        $60

199. Cassatt, Mary.  CASSATT  AND HER
CIRCLE: Se lected Let ters Ed ited by Nancy
Mowll Mathews. New York: Abbeville Press,
1984. Port frontis & 45 b/w illusts with fam ily tree
& fac sim i les (360pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale
green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust jacket.
Mary Cassatt (1844-1926) was con sid ered the great est
fe male art ist of her time. She was the only Amer i can,
male or fe male, in the group of French Im pres sion ists.
The let ters cover the en tire span of her ca reer, from her
stu dent days at Penn syl va nia Acad emy of Fine Art to her
fi nal years in France        $25

200. (Caxton, Wil liam) CAXTON: THE
DESCRIPTION OF BRITAIN: A Mod ern Ren der ing
by Ma rie Col lins. Lon don: Sidgwick & Jack son, 1988.
With num b/w, mono and color illusts, maps and ae rial
pho tos, (176pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled 
spine, beige color pict dust jacket. Mod ern iz ing Caxton’s 
text of 1480, it gives a vivid ac count and fas ci nat ing in -
sight into Brit ain in the Mid dle Ages        $22

201. Charles, Ed ward. THOSE THOUGHTFUL
PEOPLE: A Study in Mad ness. Lon don: Faber &
Faber, 1930. 1st edi tion. (220pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, gilt ti tling to dark ened spine. A very good 
firm clean copy. Love and mur der on Capri        $25

202. Chatwin, Bruce. THE VICEROY OF
OUIDAH. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1980. 1st Edi tion.
(155pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cl. gilt ti tling to spine, 
endpaper maps, brown color pict dust jacket. Chatwin’s sec ond book de -
scribed as a bril liant suc ces sor to his ex traor di nary ‘In Patagonia’. A
Nice Copy in an un clipped dust jacket        $60

203. Chur chill, Winston S. A HISTORY OF THE ENGLISH
SPEAKING PEOPLES: Vol.1 The Birth of Brit ain; Vol.2 The New
World; Vol.3 The Age of Rev o lu tion; Vol.4 The Great De moc ra cies.
Lon don: Cassell, 1956/1956/1957/1958. All 1st Edi tions. Illust with
maps, (xxii,416; xii,344; xii,332; xii,322pp) Hard cov ers lge.8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, color pict dust jack ets, all have mi nor tape re pairs and
are pro tected with that for vol ume 1 show ing some un even stain ing. A
Very Good Four Vol ume Set        $135

204. Clair, Jean. HENRI CARTIER-BRESSON. Boston: Bull finch
Press, 1998. Over 200 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by Cartier-Bresson,
(231pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, white pict dust jacket. Pho to -
graphs of Eu ro pe ans at work and play        $90

205. Clarke, Brian (Ed.by) -  ARCHITECTURAL STAINED
CLASS. Lon don: John Murray, 1979.  Pro fusely illust in color & b/w,
(234pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth boards with cream spine, black
color pict dust jacket. Con cen trates on the mod ern work be ing done by
Eu ro pean & Amer i can de sign ers        $28

206. Coombs, Da vid (Ed.by) -  THE COMPLETE ANTIQUE
COLLECTOR. Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1988. 1st Edi tion. Over
250 color & nearly 130 b/w pho tos, (256pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue
cloth, blue color pict dust jacket. An in ter na tional source of ad vice to
col lec tors in clud ing fine art, pho to graphs, fur ni ture, glass, tex tiles, ce -
ram ics and ho rol ogy        $24

207. Coo per, Derek. THE WHISKY ROADS OF SCOTLAND.
Lon don: Jill Nor man & Hobhouse Ltd, 1982.  Num se pia pho tos by Fay
Godwin, (160pp) Hard cover Sq.8vo. Or.ol ive green cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, ol ive green pict dust jacket. A his tory of whisky mak ing.        $22

208. Cotterell, Ar thur. A DICTIONARY OF WORLD
MYTHOLOGY. Lon don: BCA, 1979.  Num b/w illusts with
maps, (256pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red pa pered boards,
frayed color pict dust jacket with small closed tear, now pro -
tected.        $24

209. Crockett, James. THE ENGLISH SPIRIT. Syd ney:
A&R, 1940. ([vi],62pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cloth with
gilt ti tling on blue cover panel.  A Scot writes what he thinks
the Eng lish Spirit has meant to the world, what it means to day
and will mean in the fu ture. In scribed by the Au thor to his wife
      $20

210. Den ning, Millett. SAND OR LAND YACHTS:  A
Trea tise on the The ory, De sign and Ma nip u la tion. New
Barnet, Herts: Law rence Press, 1955. With one color plate, 14
mono plates in clud ing one dou ble-page, 21 full-page and text
Figs and a map, (xii,43pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket, pro tected. A Good clean firm
copy of a scarce ti tle        $28

211. Donaldson, Chris to pher. MARTIN OF TOURS: Par -
ish Priest, Mys tic and Ex or cist. Lon don: Routledge and Kegan 
Paul, 1980. Color frontis with chro no log i cal ta ble & text figs

maps & plans. (xxiv,171pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red
pa pered boards, black color pict dust jacket. Mar tin of
Tours (316-397) dur ing his life was Ro man army of fi cer,
holy man, pas tor, healer and founder of west ern mo nas -
ti cism. His life still gen er ates im por tant les sons for the
Chris tian churches to day, and di rects fresh light on the
or i gins of Chris tian ity in Brit ain        $22

212. (Dryden 1631-1700) THE POETICAL
WORKS OF JOHN DRYDEN: Con tain ing the orig i -
nal Po ems, Tales, and Trans la tions, and ad di tional lyr ics 
from the Plays. with Mem oir, Notes, In dex ec. Lon don:
Fred er ick Warne & Co. 1893. (xxxii,575pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ma roon cl. gilt ti tled spine, fac sim ile gilt sig na -
ture to cover. A very good copy of The ‘Albion’ Edi tion        

$18

213. Ed wards, Mi chael. PERFUME LEGENDS:
French Fem i nine Fra grances. Levallois: Mi chael Ed -
wards & Co.Pty.Ltd/HM Edi tions, 1996.  With num
color & b/w illusts, (296pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.black cloth with pur ple gilt ti tling. Black color dec
dust jacket. A his tory from the cre ation of the first com -
mer cial per fume in 1882. All the great French per fume
man u fac tur ers are in di vid u ally dis cussed with their
flag ship fra grances in clud ing Chanel, Coco and Yves

Saint Laurent. Note: Au thor pre fers now to work from Syd ney         $110

214. El der, A.Vavasour. THE SHIP-SURGEONS HANDBOOK.
Lon don: Bailliere, Tindall & Cox. 1911. 2nd Edi tion. (xii,387pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.dark green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, im pressed ti tling to
cover. A Very Good copy. The book is a ‘guide to the un ini ti ated’ and
deals with ‘choos ing a ship, out fit and uni form, drugs etc’.  A charm ing
piece of mar i time so cial his tory. The au thor was a sur geon for the Ori -
ent Steam Nav i ga tion Co and for the Brit ish In dia Steam Nav i ga tion Co. 
He ded i cated this book to Dr. W.P. Seed of Perth, West ern Aus tra lia, as a 
me mento of a most pleas ant voy age to the Land of the South ern Cross   
    $48
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215. Eliot, George. THE SPANISH GYPSY. Ed in burgh: Wil liam
Black wood & Sons, 1869. Fourth edi tion. (382pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.royal blue cl. gilt line rule bor der to up per cover, gilt ti tle to spine,
plain brown endpapers. Apart from some light fleck ing to cover, a very
good firm clean copy. This dra matic poem was orig i nally writ ten in the
win ter of 1864-5. Af ter her visit to Spain in 1867, it was re-writ ten and
ap peared in 1868        $35

216. Fassett, Kaffe & Zoe Hunt. FAMILY ALBUM - KNITTING
FOR CHILDREN AND ADULTS. Lon don: Cen tury Hutch in son Ltd.
1989. Frontis & illust ti tle with pat terns & over 200 pho tos by Steve
Lovi, (200pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.navy cloth, color pict dust jacket
Thirty-three ba sic patterrns are grouped ac cord ing to mo tif and nearly
80 vari a tions on these pat terns are il lus trated in the pho to graphs        $25

217. Fer gu son, John. AN ILLUSTRATED ENCYCLOPAEDIA
OF MYSTICISM AND THE MYSTERY RELIGIONS. Lon don:
Thames & Hud son, 1976. Num b/w illusts with figs (228pp) Hard cover
tall 8vo. Or.pale blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt logo to cover.        $30

218. Finch, Mat thew. SNAKES AND LADDERS. Lon don: Den nis
Dobson, 1960. 1st Edi tion. (220pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth,
gilt ti tling to spine, light fox ing to pre lims, red pict dust jacket, now pro -
tected. A hu mor ous ac count of the Wel fare State with full em ploy ment
and where the for mer ‘idle rich’ are nearly ex tinct. Apart from the light
fox ing a Nice Copy         $20

219. Fitz ger ald, Percy. PICKWICK RIDDLES AND
PERPLEXITIES. Lon don: Gay and Han cock, Ltd. 1912. Frontis illust
of ‘The Ger man Pick wick’  ([iv],107pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or green
illust cloth, spine dark ened, light scat tered fox ing, mainly to pre lims. A
Good firm copy of this scarce lit tle ‘Boz’ item        $36

220. (Fo lio So ci ety) -  THE SHADOW OF VESUVIUS: Pom peii
AD 79 by Ra leigh Trevelyan. Lon don: 1976.  Has 94 color and b/w
illusts with blue pict end-pa pers, (128pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.cream
boards with por trait head in gilt, brown cloth spine. A his tory of re -
corded erup tions of Ve su vius and the mod ern ar chae o log i cal ex ca va -
tions of Pom peii        $20

221. Glubb, Lieu ten ant-Gen eral Sir John Bagot. THE GREAT
ARAB CONQUESTS. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton, 1963. With 35
full-page & 2 endpaper maps, (384pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or ma roon cloth
with gilt ti tling, chipped pict dust jacket, now pro tected. Be tween 630
and  680 AD the Bed ou ins of Ara bia dis placed the Per sian and par tially
sub ju gated much of the By zan tium Em pires to pro duce the great est Em -
pire in the world of their day. The Au thor re counts those con quests and
the spread of Is lam        $27

222. Hales, Pe ter B. WILLIAM HENRY JACKSON AND THE
TRANSFORMATION OF THE AMERICAN LANDSCAPE. Phil a -
del phia: Tem ple Uni ver sity Press, 1988. Frontis & 191 b/w illusts
mostly af ter half-tone pho tos by Jack son, (xii,356pp) Hard cover ob -
long 8vo. Or.black cloth. Wil liam Henry Jack son (1843-1942) was an
Amer i can painter, pho tog ra pher and ex plorer fa mous for his im ages of
the Amer i can West        $36

223. Healy, Most Rev John - Arch bishop of Tuam. PAPERS AND
ADDRESSES: Theo log i cal, Philo soph i cal, Bio graph i cal, Ar chae o log -
i cal. Dub lin: Cath o lic Truth So ci ety of Ire land. 1909. Frontis por trait,
(viii,550pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tled spine and cover.
A Very Good copy. Pub lished to cel e brate the Epis co pal Sil ver Ju bi lee
of the Arch bishop of Tuam, the Com mit tee of the So ci ety de cided to hon -
our their first Pres i dent, as their flour ish ing sis ter So ci ety in Aus tra lia
had done re cently (1907) for Arch bishop Carr’s. That is, gather to gether 
and pub lish the most in ter est ing of his hith erto un col lected Pa pers and
Ad dresses. Note: See en try un der ‘Carr’ in Australiana sec tion this
catalogue        $35

224. Hibbert, Chris to pher. THE ENGLISH - A SOCIAL HISTORY 
1066-1945. Lon don: GP, 1989. 4th Imp. Has 32 color & 16 b/w plates,
(xiv,785pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or tan pa pered boards, color pict dust
jacket.        $27

225. Hill, Headon. THE COMLYN ALIBI. Lon don: Ward, Lock &
Co., Lim ited, 1916. With mono illust frontis with tis sue guard,
(316+4pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or. pur plish cloth, spine sunned,
black ti tling to spine and cover, dec black pat terned bor ders and cir cu lar
Ex Li bris to cov ers. A very good firm copy.   Mur der mys tery novel with
Su per in ten dent Noakes of the Cornish County Po lice and a Pro fes sor
Zimbalist among the vil lains         $36

226. Hobhouse, Chris to pher. OXFORD: As it was and As it is to-day. 
Lon don: Batsford, 1944-5. 3rd Edi tion. Has 2 color plates & 136
half-tone illusts with green map end-pa pers, (x,120pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.light tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, chipped color pict dust jacket by
Brian Cook, now pro tected. A nice copy in Batsfords’ City Se ries        $24

227. Hodgson, John. A HISTORY OF MORPETH: With In tro duc -
tion by T.H. Rowland. New cas tle-upon-Tyne: Frank Gra ham, 1973.
Port frontis & ti tle vi gnette with b/w en grav ings & fac sim i les,
(xxiv,172pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth,  white pro tected b/w pict
dust jacket. The Rev. John Hodgson was one of the great est of Eng lish
north-coun try his to ri ans. His life work on Northumberland is con sid -
ered the best of the nine teenth-cen tury county his to ries. Orig i nally pub -
lished in 1832, now very scarce as only 350 cop ies of the sec tion on
Mor peth were printed. This fac sim ile is the first with the pub lisher plan -
ning to re-is sue the work pro gres sively         $30

228. Hoppen, Alison. THE FORTIFICATION OF MALTA BY
THE ORDER OF ST. JOHN 1530-1798. Ed in burgh: Scot tish Ac a -
demic Press, 1979.  Frontis & 12 b/w plates with maps & 10 for ti fi ca tion 
plans in text, (xiv,222pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt ti tled
spine. The book deals not only with the tech ni cal and ar chi tec tural as -
pects of the con struc tion of the for ti fi ca tions but also sheds light on the
way in which their build ing af fected the life of the Mal tese in gen eral
and the de vel op ment of the Or der of St.John in par tic u lar        $35

229. Jacobs, Michel. THE ART OF COLOR. Gar den City, N.Y:
Doubleday, Page & Co. 1923. 1st Edi tion. Frontis & 43 color plates with 
ta bles, (xvi,90pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth with ti tling and geo met -
ric pat tern in gilt, spine ends have mi nor in sect dam age. A com pre hen -
sive trea tise on col our and its var i ous phases and uses, with a dic tio nary 
of col ors and their chem i cal com po si tion. Fully signed & dated by Au -
thor.        $44

230. Jensen, Pe ter R. EARLY RADIO: In Marconi’s Foot steps 1894
to 1920. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1994.  Port.frontis.& 12 color plates
with num b/w illusts, cir cuit di a grams, fac sim i les & maps.(176pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, grey color pict dust jacket. The his -
tory of early ra dio de vel op ment. A nice copy of this scarce book        $70

231. Lane-Poole, Stan ley. TURKEY. Lon don: T.Fisher Unwin, 1908. 
5th Imp (with New Chap ter). Frontis & 42 b/w plates with 2 dou ble page 
maps & ge ne a log i cal tree of the Sul tans, (xx,[20],373pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.ol ive green pict cloth, gilt ti tling to spine and cover, a good
ex-li brary copy with just a cancelled stamp to ti tle-page, light scat tered
fox ing ‘The Story of the Na tions’ se ries        $27

232. Le Queux, Wil liam. THE SIGN OF THE STRANGER. Lon -
don: Ward Lock & Co. Lim ited, N.D.(Ed war dian)  Mono frontis illust,
(248+6pp Pub List) Hard cover 16x10cms. Or.red cloth im pressed cir -
cu lar vi gnette, gilt ti tling to spine dulled. A Ward Lock ‘Sevenpenny Net
Novel’        $15

233. Leslie, R.C. OLD SEA WINGS WAYS AND WORDS: Re pro -
duced in Fac sim ile from the Orig i nal Edi tion with an In tro duc tion by
C.R.L. Fletcher & l.G. Carr Laughton. Lon don: Chap man & Hall, 1930.
Port frontis with 135 draw ings by the Au thor (some full-page),
(xxxvi,xx,328+39pp Notes/In dex) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, gilt
ti tled spine. A his tory of ships, boats, sails & rig ging re pro duced in fac -
sim ile from the orig i nal edi tion of 1890 ‘Old Sea Wings, Ways and
Words, in the Days of Oak and Hemp’ The Notes/In dex were pre pared by 
L.G. Carr Laughton with sup ple men tary draw ings by R.Mor ton Nance.
A Very Good Copy of a ti tle hard to find in this con di tion        $48

234. Leslie, Shane. THE IRISH TANGLE FOR ENGLISH
READERS. Lon don: Mac don ald & Co. N.D.c1948? Irish Harp vi -
gnette to green/black ti tle page, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or. green cl.
gilt ti tled spine dulled, oc ca sional light fox ing to pre lims. A Good Firm
clean copy. Writ ten mainly in Lon don, dur ing the Blitz of World War
Two, the au thor hoped to help the rec on cil i a tion of North with South, of
Protestant and Cath o lic in Ire land        $20

235. Lewis, H.Spencer. THE SYMBOLIC PROPHECY OF THE
GREAT PYRAMID. San Jose: Su preme Grand Lodge of Amorc,
1957. 6th Edi tion. Has b/w plates with plans & illusts in text, (207pp)
Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti tling to spine and cover dec
with Egyp tian mo tifs.        $20

236. Lindberg, Jana Hauschild. SCANDINAVIAN CROSS
STITCH DESIGNS. Lon don: Cassell, 1996. With color pho tos & cross 
stitch pat terns, (128pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth, yel low color pict
dust jacket. Over 50 em broi dery de signs from Nor way, Swe den and
Den mark each ac com pa nied by a chart and full in struc tions        $20
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237. Locantro, Tony. SOME GIRLS DO AND
SOME GIRLS DON’T: Sheet Mu sic Cov ers. Lon -
don: Quar tet Books, 1985. With 50 full-page color &
b/w fac sim i les of sheet mu sic cov ers, (Unpag) Sm.fo -
lio, Stiff beige color pict wrapps. Cov ers the pe riod
from the 1850s to the 1930s. Ev ery il lus tra tion has a
de scrip tion and his tory on the page op po site        $36

238. Lock wood, Mar ga ret. LUCKY STAR: The
Au to bi og ra phy of . .  Lon don: Odhams, 1955. 1st edi -
tion. Frontis por trait and num photo plates, (191pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cl. gilt ti tled spine, blue pict
dust jacket, pro tected. One of Brit ain’s most pop u lar
film stars of the late for ties and fif ties, es pe cially in
‘pe riod’ dra mas such as ‘The Wicked Lady’ and ‘The
Man in Grey’. A very good copy of a scarce ti tle        $50

239. Lord, Wal ter Frewen. SIR THOMAS
MAITLAND: The Mas tery of the Med i ter ra nean.
Lon don: T.Fisher Unwin, 1897 Port frontis & 2 maps,
(xx,302pp) Hard cover Sm.8vo. Or red dec cloth, gilt,
spine tri fle sunned, sev eral in of fen sive signs of pre vi -
ous li brary own er ship to pre lims else a Very Good firm 
clean copy.   A very able co lo nial ad min is tra tor and
sol dier, Maitland’s early ca reer was spent in the far
east, par tic u larly Cey lon. In 1811 he be came Gov er nor
of Malta and in 1815 com mander-in-chief in the Med i -
ter ra nean. He died in Malta in 1824. Build ers of
Greater Brit ain se ries        $48

240. Machen, Ar thur. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY
OF . . . : With an In tro duc tion by Mor chard Bishop and
with Three Por traits. Lon don: Rich ards Press, 1951. 1st
Thus. Frontis por trait and 2 other plates, (308pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.tan cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pre vi ous
own er ship stamp to front fly. Machen (1863-1947) The
first col lected vol ume        $34

241. Mackechnie, John. GAELIC WITHOUT
GROANS! In a Se ries of Twenty-nine Les sons.
Stirling: Eneas Mackay, re print 1950. With hu mor ous
b/w text draw ings, (151pp) 8vo. Stiff white card
wrapps, black/green pict cover, A nice copy.        $16

242. Maloney, T.J. (Ed.by) -  U.S. CAMERA 1941:
Vol ume 1 - ‘Amer ica’. New York: Duell, Sloan &
Pearce, 1941. With num color & half-tone pho tos,
(256pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cloth with ti tling on
white paste-down.  Ap pears to lack some ad ver tis ing
copy at back. Judged by Ed ward Steichen, looks at
var i ous as pects of Amer i cans and Amer i can life both
do mes ti cally and over seas through the lens of re -
nowned pho tog ra phers which in clude Dorothea
Lange and Wil liam Henry Jack son. The first vol ume of 
this an nual pub li ca tion        $24

243. Martinengo-Cesaresco, Count ess Evelyn.
ESSAYS IN THE STUDY OF FOLK-SONGS: Es -
says & Belles-Let tres. Lon don: Dent, (1st pub lished
in this Edi tion 1914) this c.1935? (x,296+ 16pp Clas -
si fied List of the first 944 vol umes) Hard cover Or.or -
ange cloth, gilt ti tled spine, chipped blue dec dust
jacket pro tected. In cludes Greek, Ar me nian, Ve ne tian
and Si cil ian Folk-Songs and Folk-Lul la bies and
Dirges. Ev ery man’s Li brary No.673        $15

244. Mekhitarian, Arpag. EGYPTIAN
PAINTING. Lon don: Skira, 1978.  With 94 color re -
pro duc tions (many full-page), (168pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.yel low pa pered boards, black color pict dust
jacket. The art of an cient Egypt. First edi tion in Eng -
lish        $24

245. Merz, Charles. AND THEN CAME FORD. New York:
Doubleday, Doran, 1929. 1st Edi tion. Full page b/w illusts by Harry
Cimino, also re duced and used to form all-over pat tern for the
endpapers, (x,322pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled, spine
sunned, color pict dust jacket, chipped, now pro tected. A Good copy. A
his tory of trans port in the United States lead ing to the mass pro duced
Fords.        $20

246. Moor, An drew. ARCHITECTURAL GLASS: A Guide for De -
sign Pro fes sion als. New York: Whit ney Li brary of De sign, 1989. With
270 color pho tos, (144pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth, black color
pict dust jacket.        $28

247. Mor ton, H.V. GHOSTS OF LONDON. Lon -
don: Methuen, 1947. Sixth Edi tion. Frontis and 11
other se pia plates, (viii,167pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, pale blue ti tling to spine, very dark
green dust jacket with pale blue ti tling, lightly
chipped, now pro tected. De scribes an cient cus toms
and cer e mo nies        $17

248. Mor ton, H.V. I SAW TWO ENGLANDS:
His last glimpse of pre-war Eng land and his first im -
pres sions of Eng land at war. Lon don: Methuen,
1989. 1st Thus. Pict frontis/ti tle with num color &
b/w pho tos and a map, (240pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.green cloth, color pict dust jacket. Mor ton’s book
was First pub lished in 1942. Tommy Candler re vis -
ited and pho to graphed Eng land 50 years on - she has 
been de scribed as the ‘quint es sen tial Eng lish pho -
tog ra pher pre sent ing the Eng lish way to it self and the 
world’        $20

249. Noel, Wil liam. THE HARLEY PSALTER.
Cam bridge Uni ver sity Press. 1991. Has num b/w fac -
sim i les with ta bles & figs. (xviii,231pp) Hard cover
roy.8vo. Or.black cloth, pro tected green pict dust
jacket. A study of the Harley Psal ter, an il lus trated
manu script, which was pro duced at Christ Church,
Can ter bury over a pe riod of about one hun dred years
from c.1020 to c.1130. It is closely based on Utrecht
Psal ter, the most cel e brated of all Carolingian il lu mi -
nated manu scripts. Cam bridge Stud ies in Palae ogra -
phy and Codicology 4         $48

250. Norrie, Mavis & Ian (Ed.by) -  THE BOOK
OF HAMPSTEAD. Lon don: High Hill Books, 1968. 
Re vised Edi tion. Has 16 half-tone plates with 15
draw ings by Ron ald Saxby, (x,185pp) Hard cover tall
8vo. Or.grey cloth with chipped brown pict dust
jacket, now pro tected. An an thol ogy on the Lon don
Bor ough of Hamp stead,  both past and pres ent        $18

251. OAHSPE: A Kosmon Bi ble in the Words of
Jehovih and His An gel Embassadors.  Lon don: The 
Kosmon Press, 1926. Has num text figs with fold-out

chro no log i cal map, (905pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine. This
Bi ble, an nounc ing new rev e la tions from God,
was pro duced by John Ballou Newbrough
(1828-1891) by au to matic writ ing, and was first
pub lished by Newbrough in 1882. Much of the
book is de voted to cos mo log i cal rev e la tions con -
cern ing the evo lu tion of the hu man race and life
on Earth. This edi tion is based on the third which
was pub lished in 1912         $36

252. O’Casey, Sean. INISHFALLEN: FARE
THEE WELL. New York: Macmillan, 1949.
(396pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth, green ti -
tled spine lightly soiled, green tree vi gnette to
cover. A good firm clean copy        $24

253. O’Donnell, Pe ter. MODESTY BLAISE.
Lon don: Sou ve nir Press, 1965. 1st Edi tion
(224pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or navy blue pa -
pered boards, Pink dec dust jacket. A fe male
James Bond with out the se duc tion        $22

254. Palmer, H.P. JOSEPH WOLFF:  His
Ro man tic Life and Trav els. Lon don: Heath
Cranton, 1935. Frontis por trait, 3 mono plates
and a Map of his Trav els, (222pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or. grey cloth, red ti tled spine a tri fle soiled,

else a good clean firm copy. Wolff (1795-1862) was a Jew ish Chris tian

mis sion ary born in Ger many. He went to Lon don, en tered the An gli can

Church, and in 1821 be gan his mis sion ary wan der ings in the East vis it -

ing Egypt, Je ru sa lem, Mes o po ta mia, Per sia and the Cri mea. Re turn ing

in 1826 he met Lady Georgina Wal pole and mar ried her the fol low ing

year         $32

255. Payne, Rob ert. ZERO: THE STORY OF TERRORISM. Lon -

don: Wingate, 1951. (vi,270pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, lightly

chipped red dust jacket, now pro tected. A full and dis pas sion ate ac count 

of the his tory of ni hil ism and ter ror ism where the ‘Zero’ phi los o phies of

de struc tion are ana lysed        $20
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256. Pfeif fer, Charles F., Howard F. Vos & John Rea. WYCLIFFE
BIBLE ENCYCLOPEDIA: Vol ume 1 A-I; Vol ume 2 K-Z.  Chi cago:
Moody Press, 1979. 4th Imp. Has num b/w illusts in text with color
maps, (xxii,1-982; [iv],978-1851pp+maps) Hard cov ers lge.8vo. Or
ma roon faux leather, brown/or ange pat tern dust jack ets. Com plete and
con cise ref er ence of ev ery name and place in the Bi ble, il lus trated with
over 900 pho tos, maps, charts and draw ings. The two Vol ume Set        $44

257. Pi casso (Art ist) - LES DEMOISELLES D’AVIGNON: A
Sketch book with Text by Brigitte Leal. Lon don: Thames & Hud son,
1988. 1st Edi tion in Eng lish. Mono Frontis & 101 b/w illusts af ter char -
coal sketches (some col ored) by Pi casso, (Unpag) Hard cover ob long
8vo. Or.dark brown cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt logo vi gnette to cover,
cream pict dust jacket. These draw ings, first dis played in 1907, re ceived 
a harsh re cep tion which led Pi casso to ig nore sub se quent in ter pre ta -
tions of the work. Upon his death, 15 note books were found in his stu dio 
of pre pa ra tory stud ies for this work con tain ing over one thou sand draw -
ings. Com pleted in less than a month, they evoke Pi casso’s rec ol lec tion
of a brothel in rue d’Avignon in Bar ce lona        $48

258. Pietrak, Paul. BUFFALO ROCHESTER & PITTSBURGH
RAILWAY. Boston: Pub lished by Au thor, 1979. Has num half-tone
illusts and track el e va tion plans with maps & fac sim i les, (239pp) 4to.
Stiff lime-green dec wrapps. A clas sic ex am ple of a well-man aged,
well-run rail way that was to leave an im print of it self upon the com -
merce of the land through which it ran        $75

259. Plath, Syl via. CROSSING THE WATER. Lon don: Faber and
Faber, 1971. 1st Edi tion.  (64pp) Hard cover, 8vo. Or. blue cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, light scat tered fox ing to pre lims, black/blue ti tled cream dust
jacket, now pro tected.  In this vol ume Ted Hughes col lected a num ber of
Syl vi a’s po ems writ ten in the tran si tional pe riod be tween ‘The Co los sus’ 
and ‘Ariel’        $38

260. Pouncy, Car o lyn Johnston (Ed.& Trans by) -  THE
DOMOSTROI: Rules for Rus sian House holds in the Time of Ivan the
Ter ri ble. Ithaca: Cor nell Uni ver sity Press. 1994. With b/w illusts
(xii,266pp) Hard cover tall 8vo. Or.tan cloth, tan color pict dust jacket. A 
de tailed and colour ful in struc tion man ual on house hold man age ment in 
six teenth cen tury Rus sia which gives a fas ci nat ing glimpse of the world
of the no bil ity. This ‘how-to’ guide is one of the few sources on the so cial 
his tory and sec u lar life at that time        $28

261. Roaf, Mi chael. CULTURAL ATLAS OF MESOPOTAMIA
AND THE ANCIENT NEAR EAST. Am ster dam: Time-Life Books,
1991 (1990). Illust frontis/ti tle, num col our & b/w illusts, draw ings, ta -
bles, fac sim i les & maps with pict endpapers, (238pp) Hard cover
lge.4to. Or.black cloth, blue color pict dust jacket. Re cords the story of
the cul tural, tech no log i cal, po lit i cal and eco nomic achieve ments of the
dif fer ent peo ples, races and tribes who oc cu pied the area in the course
of nearly 12,000 years fol low ing the last Ice Age        $36

262. Rob ert son, Olivia. DUBLIN PHOENIX. Lon don: Jon a than
Cape, 1957. 1st edi tion.  Frontis and num full-page b/w illusts by the au -
thor, (224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. black ti tling to spine, red vi -
gnette of Phoe nix to cover, some light freck ling to page edges.
De scrib ing her self as of An glo-Scot tish-Irish stock, the au thor was
taken to Ire land, as a small child, in 1925. She is in ter ested in Dub lin’s
his tory and ar chi tec ture (her fa ther was a plan ning con sul tant for Dub -
lin) and Dubliners of all kinds        $16

263. Rob ert son, Wil liam. HISTORY OF THE REIGN OF
CHARLES THE FIFTH: With an Ac count of the Em peror’s Life af ter 
his Ab di ca tion by Wil liam H. Prescott. Lon don: George Routledge &
Sons, Lim ited, N.D.c.1856. Frontis por trait with tis sue guard, (xvi,658;
viii,706+2pp pub ad verts) Hard cov ers 8vo. Or brown cloth, both cov ers 
with Coat of Arms and light fleck ing, hinges cracked but bind ings re -
main firm,   Charles V (1500-1558) was Ro man Em peror and (as
Charles I) King of Spain. Con sid ered the stan dard bi og ra phy in Eng lish
on the sub ject, this 2-Vol Set is part of ‘The Li brary Edi tion’ of W.H.
Prescott’s Works        $65

264. Rob in son, John Mar tin. TREASURES OF THE ENGLISH
CHURCHES. Lon don: Sinclair-Stevenson, 1995. Has 8 color plates &
num b/w illusts af ter pho tos by Pe ter Bur ton and Harland Walshaw with
pat tern endpapers, (xviii,269pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or ma roon cloth,
black color pict dust jacket. The Au thor con cen trates on the fur nish ings
and works of art to be found in churches and sets them in the con text of
adapt ing re li gious re quire ments and chang ing aes thetic tastes. He
treats the sub ject chro no log i cally from Saxon times to the twen ti eth cen -
tury        $24

265. Rob in son, Wilfrid C. ANTWERP: AN HISTORICAL
SKETCH. Lon don: R & T Washbourne, 1904. With 2 Maps, (one fold -
out) (viii,288pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, cov ers 
un evenly dis col ored, plain black endpapers, con tents clean and firm, a
Good tight copy.  From the Wharf on the Scheldt, the growth of the City,
Re li gious Trou bles, the City’s Art ists and Ec cle si as tic Af fairs to Na po -
leon and the French Oc cu pa tion and the Free ing of the Scheldt        $180

266. (Ro din, Auguste) -  RODIN: The Shape of Ge nius by Ruth But -
ler. New Ha ven: Yale Uni ver sity Press, 1993. With a map & 208 b/w
illusts, (xvi,592pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or blue cloth, green b/w pict
dust jacket. Auguste Ro din (1840-1917) a French man, was con sid ered
the most fa mous art ist in the world at the turn of the twen ti eth cen tury. In 
this ma jor re in ter pre ta tion of Ro din’s life and times, the Au thor draws,
for the first time, on ar chives and let ters to dis en tan gle the facts of this
leg end ary scupltor’s life from the myths that have grown up around him
      $40

267. Schmemann, Serge. ECHOES OF A NATIVE LAND: Two
Cen tu ries of a Rus sian Vil lage. New York: Al fred A. Knopf, 1997.
Frontis with many b/w illusts & maps in text, (viii,352pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.beige pa per cov ered boards, brown cloth spine, se pia pict
dust jacket. Draw ing on a fam ily ar chive the Au thor looks at pre-rev o lu -
tion ary life in a vil lage just south of Mos cow. The re cords show the so -
cial break down of life prior to, and fol low ing, the Rev o lu tion, the
col lec tiv isa tion and to tal dis man tling of the landed gen try, and the pri -
va tions re sult ing from Nazi in va sion. To day all that re mains of a once
proud com mu nity with a so cial iden tity is an im pov er ished col lec tive    
    $20

268. Seton, Ma rie. SERGEI M. EISENSTEIN: A Bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Den nis Dobson. 1978. Re vised Edi tion. Port frontis & ti tle vi gnette 
with 64 b/w plates & 25 line draw ings in text, ([x],533pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or tan cloth with gilt dec o ra tion, lightly chipped beige dust jacket
with tan line illusts, now pro tected. Sergei M. Eisenstein  (1898-1948)
the great Rus sian film maker of last cen tury, sought to mould the new
me dium of ex pres sion, the mo tion pic ture, into an art form        $28

269. Shirer, Wil liam L. THE RISE AND FALL OF THE THIRD
REICH: A His tory of Nazi Ger many. New York: Si mon & Schuster,
1960. (xii,1244pp) 8vo. Or.cream pa pered boards with gilt ti tling on
black back ground, white cloth spine, rubbed, black dust jacket with
titlie in gold. A Very Good Copy of a stan dard work on Nazi Ger many   
    $28

270. Smithers, Elsa. MARCH HARE: The Au to bi og ra phy of Elsa
Smithers. Lon don: O.U.P. 1935. Frontis, line vi gnette of danc ing hare to 
ti tle-page, 7 mono plates, text line draw ings and fold-out Map of the
Transvaal at back, (viii,232pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti -
tled spine, pre vi ous owner’s at trac tive book-plate to front paste-down
(but then she has blacked-out her hand writ ten name on verso of
endpaper) else a nice copy.  A fam ily his tory from the time of the au thor’s 
par ents’ ar rival in South Af rica on their hon ey moon in 1861        $83

271. Snelling, John. THE SACRED MOUNTAIN: Trav el lers and
Pil grims at Mount Kailas in West ern Ti bet, and the Great Uni ver sal
Sym bol of the the Sa cred Moun tain Lon don: East West Pub li ca tions,
1983. Has 32 half-tone plates with figs & maps in text & at endpapers
(xii,241pp) Hard cover. lge.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, gilt ti tled
spine.        $48

272. Spengler, Oswald. MAN AND TECHNICS: A Con tri bu tion to
a Phi los o phy of Life. Lon don: Allen & Unwin, 1932. 1st UK Edi tion.
(x,104+4pp pub.ad verts) Hard cover 8vo. Or navy cloth with gilt ti tling, 
blue dust jacket. Apart from light brown ing to the end pa pers a Very
Nice Copy        $55

273. Stark, Freya. BEYOND EUPHRATE: Au to bi og ra phy
1928-1933. Lon don: John Murray, 1951. 1st Edi tion. Has 40 half-tone
plates with dou ble-page map on green pa per & wood en grav ings by
Reynolds Stone, (xvi,342pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth. Sec ond
vol ume of her au to bi og ra phy cov er ing her early trav els        $28

274. Summerson, John. GEORGIAN LONDON. Lon don: Pleiades
Books, 1948, re print. Frontis and 37 line draw ing Figs in the text, and 79 
Half-tone Plates at back, (xii,280+Plates, 281-315pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.cream cloth, gilt ti tled spine and cover.         $20
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275. Swaan, Wim. THE GOTHIC CATHEDRAL: With an his tor i -
cal in tro duc tion ‘The Ca the dral in Me di eval So ci ety’ by Chris to pher
Brooke. Lon don: Fern dale Edi tions, 1981. Has 389 illusts incl.43 in
color with 32 figs & pict endpapers. (328pp) Hard cover lge.4to.
Or.green cloth, black color pict dust jacket. Looks at se lected Ca the -
drals in Eng land, France, Ger many, Aus tria, Spain and It aly and the
part they played in the so cial life of the com mu nity as well as the re li -
gious        $40

276. Sykes, Chris to pher Si mon: PRIVATE PALACES: Life in the
Great Lon don Houses. Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1985. Pict frontis/ti -
tle &16 color plates with maps, plans, num b/w illusts & pict endpapers,
(352pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, signs of pre vi ous li brary own -
er ship to pre lims, color pict dust jacket. An ar chi tec tural re cord and so -
cial his tory from the likes of the great Strand pal aces of the sev en teenth
cen tury, few of which re main, to the de mo li tion of Londonderry House
in the early 1960s        $20

277. Thomp son, Ed ward. THE YOUNGEST DISCIPLE. Lon don;
Faber and Faber, 1st edi tion, 1938. (313pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.yel low
cloth, blue ti tled spine, beige/yel low dust jacket pro tected, scat tered
fox ing to pre lims. A Good firm copy.  A novel based on Bud dhist tra di -
tion and the rus tic phi los o phy and folk-lore of north ern In dia        $18

278. Tomkinson, Con stance. LES GIRLS. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph,
1956. 1st Edi tion. With frontis por trait, num b/w full-page and text
draw ings, green/black endpapers by Da vid Knight, (245pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.pink cloth, sil ver ti tled dec spine, color pict dust jacket, also by
Knight, now pro tected.  An en chant ing book of rec ol lec tion by a highly
gifted and in tel li gent young lady of the cho rus        $18

279. Treacy, Eric. PORTRAIT OF STEAM. Lon don: Ian Allan Ltd.
1969. 2nd Imp. Frontis & num half-tone illusts, (200pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.royal-blue cloth, lightly chipped pale blue pict dust jacket with tape
re pairs, now pro tected. An avid steam train en thu si ast and bril liant
tech ni cian with an eye for de tail and com po si tion placed Treacy well
above other rail way pho tog ra phers - and he still found time to ful fil his
re spon si bil i ties as Bishop in the An gli can Church        $36

280. Trouncer, Mar ga ret. THE GENTLEMAN SAINT: St. Francois
de Sales and his Times 1567-1622. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1963. (240pp)
Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.navy cloth, color pict dust jacket, now pro tected
Apart from sev eral in sti tu tional stamps, a very good clean firm copy     
  $22

281. Tuchman, Barbara W. THE PROUD TOWER:
A Por trait of the World Be fore the War 1890-1914. Lon -
don: Fo lio So ci ety, 1997. With 16 color and b/w plates,
(xiv,505pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt
ti tling to spine, gold crown all-over pat tern to cover, in a
gilt slip-case. Ac claimed by many as the Au thor’s best
book, a so cial his tory of Eu rope and North Amer ica be -
fore the First World War. A copy of the pa per back pub -
lished by Macmillan in 1985 at Lon don is avail able for
$14        $33

282. Walker, Hugh. THE AGE OF TENNYSON.
Lon don: G. Bell and Sons, 1926. (x,309+2pp Pub Cat)
Hard cover 8vo. Or. lime green cloth, gilt ti tled spine.
Pref ace 1897 states ‘. . is de fined for the pres ent vol ume,
as ex tend ing from 1830 to 1870’. A Nice copy in the se ries 
‘Hand books of Eng lish Lit er a ture’        $20

283. Wallace, Ed gar. THE TERROR. Lon don: The
Lit er ary Press Ltd. N.D. c1930? With 10 full-page b/w
illusts, (190pp) Hard cover 15x10cms. Or blue cl. gilt ti -
tled spine dulled, dec gilt ti tled up per cover mi nor stain -
ing, gilt ti tled ‘News of the World’ ad vert panel to lower
cover, scat tered light fox ing. Scot land Yard is called in
when a heavy con sign ment of gold from Aus tra lia goes
miss ing - a van ished lorry - and a dead rob ber!        $15

284. Wallinger, Rosamund. GERTRUDE JEKYLL’S LOST
GARDEN: The Res to ra tion of an Ed war dian Mas ter piece. Wood -
bridge: An tique Col lec tors Club, 2000. 2nd Imp. Frontis & pict.ti tle
with num color & b/w illusts with plans & color pict endpapers, (215pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling. color pict dust jacket.
The gar den at the Manor House, Upton Grey in Hamp shire, Eng land,
was de signed by Ger trude Je kyll for Charles Holme, the founder of ‘The 
Stu dio’. Hav ing fallen into dis re pair it has been ac cu rately and pains -
tak ingly rec re ated over a pe riod of six teen years to em body Ger trude
Je kyll’s orig i nal vi sion. It now con tains the only fully re stored Je kyll
wild gar den still in ex is tence. A re view copy        $44

285. Web ster, Jean. DADDY-LONG-LEGS. Lon don: Hodder &
Stoughton, re print 1947. Black ‘stick’ top-hatted man to ti tle-page, num
text draw ings by au thor, (249pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cl. black ti -
tled spine, im pressed cover de sign. Nice copy of this charm ing book first 
pub lished in 1912        $12

286. Whitehouse, Da vid & Ruth. ARCHAEOLOGICAL ATLAS
OF THE WORLD. Lon don: Thames & Hud son, 1975. With 103 maps
af ter draw ings by John Wood cock & Sha lom Schotten, (272pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth, brown dust jacket. Has Aus tra lian and New
Zea land ref er ences        $30

287. Whitelock, Dor o thy. THE AUDIENCE OF BEOWULF. Ox -
ford: Clar en don Press, 1964. 3rd Imp. ([viii],112pp) Hard cover 12mo.
Or.navy cloth, pro tected grey dust jacket. Taken from three lec tures
given at the Uni ver sity of Lon don in 1950, the Au thor draws to gether
what can be learnt or sur mised about the type of per son for whom the
‘Boewulf ’ poet com posed his poem        $24

288. Wilde, O. THE TRIALS OF OSCAR WILDE. Ed ited with an
In tro duc tion by H. Mont gom ery Hyde; with a Fore word by The Rt.
Hon. Sir Travers Humphreys, P.C. Lon don: Hodge, re print Jan, 1949
(1948) Frontis por trait and 15 other plates, ([xiv,] 384pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, lightly chipped beige dust jacket,
with frontis por trait of Wilde by Toulouse-Lautrec, now pro tected. Re -
gina (Wilde) v. Queensberry and Re gina v. Wilde and Tay lor. A very
good copy in the No ta ble Brit ish Tri als Se ries - Vol ume 70        $32

289. Wil liams, D.S.D. (Ed.by) -  THE MODERN DIESEL: De vel -
op ment and De sign. Lon don: Newnes-Butterworths, 1972. 14th Edi -
tion. With num half-tone illusts, draw ings & graphs with ap pen dix of
ta bles, ([viii],248pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth, or ange pict dust
jacket. Deals with the use of the die sel en gine in all fields of au to mo tive
power rang ing from the small de liv ery van to the large ar tic u lated lorry. 
First pub lished in 1932 the thir teenth edi tion was is sued in 1959 so this
edi tion has been fully up dated        $24

290. Wil liam son, Henry. THE OLD STAG AND OTHER
HUNTING STORIES. Lon don: Putnam, re print 1948 (1933). Frontis
and num other full-page b/w wood cut illusts by C.F. Tunnicliffe,
(xii,286pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tled spine, scat tered light
fox ing to pre lims, beige b/w pict dust jacket, pro tected. Sto ries writ ten
in Devon be tween the years 1921-1924        $22

291. Wolters, Rich ard A. BEAU: from
both ends of his leash. New York: Dutton,
1966, 1st Edi tion. Illust ti tle-page and num
other full-page and text b/w illusts by Bob
Kuhn, beige pict endpapers, (190pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.tan cloth, royal blue ti tling to
spine and cover vi gnette of two dogs, blue
color pict dust jacket, pro tected. A sen si tive
well il lus trated story about Beau, an Eng lish
Set ter, his mas ter and their friend. A Very
Good copy        $27

292. Young, Mi chael W.
MALINOWSKI’S KIRIWINA: Field work 
Pho tog ra phy 1915-1918. Chi cago Uni ver sity 
Press, 1998. Illust, (x.306pp) Hard cover
square 8vo. Or.black cloth, small neat li brary
stamps to front paste-down & ti tle, black se -
pia pict dust jacket. A re nowned an thro pol o -
gist, Bronislaw Malinowski, con ducted
path-break ing field work that en abled him to
revo lu tion ise Brit ish so cial an thro pol ogy
through the use of pho tog ra phy. This book re -
pro duces nearly two hun dred of Malinowski’s 
pre vi ously un pub lished pho to graphs taken
on the larg est of the Trobriand Is land in Pa -
pua New Guinea. A Very Nice Copy        $36

Recent Books and Addenda

293. Bradley, Jim (Comp.by) -  GOUGER OF THE BULLETIN:
Para graphs by Ion L. Idriess. Uralla: Idriess En ter prises, 2008.
(x,208pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.tan cloth, black ti tling to spine, pink
dec dust jacket. Over the years Ion Idriess was a re lent less con trib u tor
to the ‘Aboriginalities’ page of the old bushman’s bi ble ‘The Bul le tin’.
His para graphs ap peared un der var i ous pseud onyms, most of ten as
Gouger. This is a se lec tion from that weekly mag a zine. Print ing lim ited
to 1000 cop ies        $60
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294. Bruck, Lud wig (Ed.& comp.by) -  BRUCK’S GUIDE TO THE 
HEALTH RESORTS IN AUSTRALIA, TASMANIA AND NEW
ZEALAND. Syd ney: Royal Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety, 2002.
([vi],viii,183,xii+[xixpp In dex]) Hard cover 12mo. black faux leather
with gilt ti tling. Fac sim ile of the Cen ten nial Edi tion first pub lished by
the  ‘Australasian Med i cal Ga zette’ at Syd ney in 1888. An In tro duc tion
by R.Ian Jack and the In dex by Kylie Rees have been added to the fac -
sim ile        $48

295. Clarke, Philip A. ABORIGINAL PLANT
COLLECTORS: Bot a nists and Aus tra lian Ab orig i nal
Peo ple in the Nine teenth Cen tury. Syd ney: Rosenberg
Pub lish ing Pty Ltd. 2008. Frontis with map and num
color & b/w illusts, (189pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.ol ive
green cloth, white ti tling to spine, color pict dust jacket. 
The Au thor ex plores the im pact of in dig e nous peo ple
upon the Eu ro pean dis cov ery of Aus tra lian plants,
span ning the pe riod from the ex pan sion of world ex plo -
ra tion in the sev en teenth cen tury to the be gin ning of
sys tem atic sci en tific stud ies in the nine teenth cen tury   
    $38

296. Dunn, John. COMENG - A HISTORY OF
COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERING: Vol ume 2 -
1955-1966. Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2008.
Frontis & pict ti tle & num color & half-tone illusts with
plans, draw ings & color pict end-pa pers, (336pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.pale blue pa pered boards with navy ti -
tling, blue/beige color pict dust jacket. We also have a
copy of Vol ume 1 cov er ing the pe riod from 1921 to 1955 
for the same price. The Au thor plans an other vol ume to
com plete the his tory to 1988 when it ceased busi ness   
    $58

297. Dunn, Ju dith. COLONIAL LADIES - LOVELY, LIVELY
AND LAMENTABLY LOOSE. Crime re ports from the Syd ney Her -
ald re lat ing to the Fe male Fac tory, Parramatta 1831-1835. Syd ney: Self
Pub lished, 2008. (192pp) Roy.8vo. Stiff color pict wrapps. Has a Glos -
sary of Terms, Quotes, Id i oms, Slang and For eign Phrases that ap pear
in the re ports. Signed by Au thor        $20

298. Kinloch, Terry. DEVILS ON HORSES: In the
words of the ANZACS in the Mid dle East 1916-1919.
Auckland: Exisle Pub lish ing, 2007. Has num half-tone
illusts in text & maps with badges of the New Zea land
reg i ments at endpapers, (406pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or
ma roon pa pered boards, pict dust jacket. This fol lows
the Au thor’s book ti tled ‘Ech oes of Gallipoli’ pub lished
in 2005 (the next item) com menc ing af ter that cam paign. 
It cov ers the de fence of the Suez Ca nal, then the clear -
ance of the Si nai Pen in sula and fi nally the de struc tion of 
the Turk ish ar mies in Pal es tine and Syria        $52

299. Kinloch, Terry. ECHOES OF GALLIPOLI: In
the words of New Zea land’s Mounted Ri fle men.
Auckland: Exisle Pub lish ing, 2005. Has num half-tone
illusts in text & maps with badges of the New Zea land
reg i ments at endpapers, (320pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or
ma roon pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, pict dust jacket. 
Au thor re counts the story of the Gallipoli cam paign
from the per spec tive of the New Zea land Mounted Ri fle
Bri gade        $48

300. Law rence, Joan. PICTORIAL HISTORY -  PITTWATER.
Syd ney: Kingclear Books. 2006. Has num b/w illusts with maps & fac -
sim i les, (iv,140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps Has ref er ences go ing
back to early white set tle ment        $24

301. McClymont, John. PICTORIAL HISTORY OF
PARRAMATTA & DISTRICT. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books. 2005
(2001). With num half-tone illusts & maps (vi,140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff
pict wrapps. The dis tricts in clude Car ling ford, East wood and Ep ping   
    $24

302. Mal let, Ashley. SCARLET: Clarrie Grimmett, Test Crick -
eter. Syd ney: The Cricket Pub lish ing Com pany, 2008. With half-tone
illusts, car toons, score cards & fac sim i les, (xii,271pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cloth, cream/ma roon pict dust jacket. A bi og ra phy of Clarrie
Grimmett (1891-1980), a bril liant leg spin bowler who ranks along side
Bill O’Reilly and Shane Warne as the great est of their tribe in Test match 
his tory. In 248 first class matches - from 1911 to 1941 - he took 1424
wick ets at an av er age of 22.38. The print ing of this Trade Edi tion is lim -
ited to 1000 cop ies        $45

303. Nott, Rodney & Noel Payne. THE VUNG TAU FERRY:
HMAS Syd ney and Es cort Ships -Viet nam 1965-1972. Syd ney:
Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2008. Re vised Edi tion. Has num half-tone illusts 
with maps, (xiv,258pp) 8vo. Stiff mauve color pict wrapps. Has de tails
of ves sels in volved and a nom i nal roll of those that served        $28

304. Page, Charles. WINGS OF DESTINY: Wing Com mander
Charles Lear month, DFC and Bar and the Air War in New Guinea. Syd -
ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2008. With num half-tone illusts & maps,

(416pp) lge.8vo. Stiff blue pict wrapps.  Charles
Learmouth (1918-1944) was an in cur able ro -
man tic, and from his tent in New Guinea, wrote to 
his wife Mar jo rie al most ev ery day. These let ters,
com bined with his di a ries and log book, form the
ba sis of much of this book. In rec og ni tion of his
out stand ing war re cord the al ter nate air port for
Perth was named af ter him        $34

305. Plomley, N.J.B. (Ed.by) -  FRIENDLY
MISSION: The Tasmanian Jour nals and Pa pers
of George Au gus tus Rob in son 1829-1834.
Launceston/Hobart: Queen Vic to ria Mu seum and 
Art Gal lery/Quintus Pub lish ing. 2008. 2nd Edi -
tion. Port.frontis & 22 b/w illusts with 5 gen eral
and 30 route maps, (xviii,1162pp) Hard cover
thick 8vo. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling. color
pict dust jacket. An ac count of trav els and en -
coun ters with the first Tas man ians as told by an
Eng lish man of hum ble or i gins, George Au gus tus
Rob in son (1791-1866)        $100

306. Prentis, Malcolm D. A CONCISE
COMPANION TO ABORIGINAL HISTORY.
Syd ney: Rosenberg Pub lish ing, 2008. Pict

frontis/ti tle with b/w illusts in text, (264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, or ange pict dust jacket. Pro vides an over view of Aus tra lian Ab -
orig i nal his tory from cre ation sto ries through to their cul tural and po lit -
i cal ac tiv ity in the twen ti eth cen tury        $28

307. Sullivan, John R. ERROR AND DESIGN: In dus trial Re la tions
and the Aus tra lian Steel In dus try. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor, 2008.

With half tone illusts & pict endpapers, (xii,584pp) 
Hard cover 4to. Or.navy cloth with sil ver ti tling,
navy dust jacket. The rise of the Aus tra lian heavy
man u fac tur ing in dus try was un der pinned by es tab -
lish ment and de vel op ment of the lo cal steel in dus -
try. The Au thor re counts how the long and ar du ous
course of that de vel op ment was im pacted by the in -
dus trial re la tions and eco nomic en vi ron ment in
which it took place. Print ing lim ited to 500 cop ies
      $75

308. Wil son, Bri ga dier-Gen eral L.C.& Cap tain
H. Wetherell. HISTORY OF THE FIFTH
HORSE REGIMENT (AUSTRALIAN
IMPERIAL FORCES). Bris bane: A.Green,
2008. Has 3 full-page b/w por traits and a fac sim ile
with 7 fold out maps at back, (232 +1pp fac sim ile
state ment), Hard cover 8vo. Or.cream pa pered
boards with ti tle & reg i men tal badge in blue, blue
cloth spine. The first Au thor cov ers the pe riod from 
1914 to Oc to ber 1917 and the sec ond from Oc to ber 
1917 to June 1919. Fac sim ile of the orig i nal edi -

tion pub lished at Syd ney in 1926 by the Mo tor Press of Aus tra lia Ltd.
Print ing of the fac sim ile lim ited to 100 cop ies        $175
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
All prices are in Australian dollars. Postage/freight is extra.
Please do not send money with order.
Purchases may be made with MASTERCARD or VISA, either
by PHONE, MAIL, FAX, EMAIL or our secure online order
facility from our home page.
All items are sold as complete and in good condition unless
otherwise noted.
Any item may be returned within FIVE days if found to be
incorrectly described.
Books will only be held for ONE WEEK unless prior
arrangements are made.
Opening Hours: 11am to 6pm Friday, Saturday & Sunday


